JANUARY 2015

Schedules

AFR1286/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

GWI362/3
KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2
KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

KLM1443

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
10

PHBCA
PHBXL

2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

FHBLB
FHBLB
FHBLB
FHBLE
FHBLD
FHBLD
FHBLI
FHBLF
FHBLI
FHBLJ
FHBLD
FHBLT
FHBLF
FHBLI
FHBLJ
OODWE
OODWJ
OODWD
OODWK
OODWE
canx

OODWEFE
OODWC
OODWD
OODWI
DAISZ
DAISD
DAIZY
DAIZY
DATIUC
DAGWJ
PHKZC
PHKZF
PHKZT
PHKZF
PHKZL
PHBXT
PHBXM
PHBXW
PHBXN
PHBXZ
PHKZD
PHBGB
PHBXE
PHBXA
PHBXA
PHBXZ
PHBGB
PHBGB
PHBCA
PHBXV
PHBCB

PHBXA (ABZdiv)

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

FHBLJ
FHBLG
FHBLG
FHBLC

FHBLD
FHBLH
FHBLE
FHBLT

FHBLD
FHBLH
FHBLE
FHBLI
n/s

OODWA
OODWG
OODWJ
OODWD

OODWI
OODWG
OODWC
OODWD
n/s

DAIZZ
DAIZX
DAIDJ
DAIZT

DAGWO
PHKZF
PHKZK
PHKZF
PHKZD

PHBXB
PHBGA
PHBXT
PHBXA

PHWXD
PHBXS
PHBXT
PHBXS
PHBXS

PHBXI
PHBXL
PHBCA
PHBXF
n/s

5
12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



JANUARY 2015

Schedules (cont)

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

QTR027/8

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8S/9U

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

31
2 LNNGJ 3
9 LNNGH
LNNGI
LNDYY
LNNIG
2 A7BCM 3
9 A7BCJ
ATBCL
ATBCF
ATBCM
2 TCJKO 3
9 TCJVB
TCJVB
TCJHY
TCJIYJ
2 33132 3
9 41140
14107
17105
17122
2 GBNWA 3
9 GBNWX
GBNWA
GBNWA
GBZHB
2 GBZHC 3
9 GBZHC
GBNWX
GBNWX
GBZHA

Extra New Year Schedules

LTU911/2
SAS2541/2
VLG7815/6

BAW
CFE
EZY
VIR

14
11
26
18

————— 2 -~——- 3
————— 2 -~——- 3
ECLRN 2 ----- 3
GGATJ 21 GGATL
DAMGL 12 DAMGL 23
GEZOB

EIDER 19 EIDER 20

GLENM

EIDER 25

EIDEK 26

TCJYB

14
21
28

JHT*

(* THY1343/4)

58101
13113
14115
14115

GBZHA
GBNWB
GBNWB
GBNWV

GBNWZ
GBNWB
GBZHA
GBZHA

14
21
28

GBZHA

(* SHT8L/9U)

EIDEK 31 EIDEM



JANUARY 2015

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

BDI32A/32B
SRR6566/5

TAY

BID
EXS

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4
CFE4547:
CFE4477:
EXS2127:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660 :
TOM1640:
TOM618:9
TOM1257/6

H R WWoowo

BCY415
CFE7039
EXS6049
EXS156
HOP9030/1

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
12
10

15
22
29

A WWNhNEREAEMWW

canx

GEGLT
GFIND
GSOUL
GBODY

OE-LDE
G-LCYR
G-LCYM
G-CELO
G-00BA
OBA: PE
G-CPEV
G-CPEV
G-CPEV
G-FDzY

EI-RJT

le
23
30

le
23
30

le
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

2
9
16
23
30

\

t

3
10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

GSOUL
GEGLT
GFIND
GSOUL
GBWLF

10
17
24
31

10
10

OE-LDB
G-LCYR
11 G-LCYR
11 G-CELZ
8 G-CPEV
9 G-CPEV
10 G-CPEV
10 G-CPEV
11 G-CPEV
13 G-TAWS

oCDG)

GBMRH 4 --—-—-—- 5 DAEAP
GBMRD 11 - ———- 12 DALEG
GBIKM 18 ————- 19 GBIKU
GBMRD 25 —-———- 26 GBMRE
GBIKP
GBIKU 4 —--———- 5 ———-
GBIKC 11 --—--—- 12 ————-
GBMRC 18 —----- 19 ————-
GBIKC 25 —--—--—- 26 —\———-
GBIKS
————— 4 ———- 5 OYMUG
————— 11 - ———- 12 OYMUG
————— 18 -————- 19 UG/BW
————— 25 -———- 26 OYPBW
————— - n/s
_____ 4 ————— 5 —————
————— 4 ————- 5 OYSRM
————— 11 -———-- 12 OYSRF
————— 18 -————- 19 OYSRH
————— 25 --——-—- 26 OYSRM
OOTAW 4 OOTAW 5 OOTAW
OOTAW 11 OOTAW 12 OOTAW
OOTAD 18 OOTAD 19 OOTAD
ECGQO 25 ECGQO 26 ECGQO
ECFVY
————— 4 -————- 5 GBODY
————— 11 -————- 12 GEGLT
————— 18 --—-- 19 GEGLT
————— 25 --—-—- 26 GBODY
17 OE-LDA 24 OE-LDF
17 G-LCYK 24 G-LCYR
18 G-LCYK 25 G-LCYU
18 G-GDFK 25 G-GDFK
15 G-CPEV 22 G-BYAY
16 PEV:YAY 23 G-CPEU
17 G-BYAY 24 G-CPEU
17 G-BYAY 24 G-CPEU
18 G-BYAY 25 G-CPEU
20 G-TAWH 27 G-TAWH

G-LCYR (Local - Northern Lights flight)

G-LSAE

G-GDFP (fmTFS - GLAdiv)
F-HBXM (fm/toCDG)

(
(
(fmGDN)
(
(

Depl7th

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

31
31

29
30
31
31

GBODY
GSOUL
GEGLT
GBODY

OE-LDC
G-LCYT

G-CPEU
PEU:0BD
G-00BD
G-00BD

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

GEGLT
GEGLT
GEGLT
GBODY



JANUARY 2

015

NOTES

>
|
%

=15
H
Bl

10
27
25

<
H
o

0 o
£ 18 |

S
2

Flight No.

BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3

NAX1354/5
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

TOM1257/6
TOM1442:3
TOM1552:3
TOM1660:1
TOM1640:1

N19117
N14115
EI-DEK

OY-PBW
OY-PBW
OY-SRF

G-CPEV
G-CPEV
G-BYAY

9 F-HBLI AFR1886/382V CDG-CDG ns - due crew hours
Operated their last SNN service on the 5th.

UAL36/2065 EWR-EWR ns - due tech;
UAL36/2117 EWR-EWR ns - due snow in EWR.
EIN980/VIR3004 DUB-LHR

BDI29B/29D ABZ-ABZ 13th - due tech;
BDI29B/29C ABZ-INV 20th; 19 O0Y-MUG BDI29B/29A ARZ-ABZ 22nd
SRR6978:7803/6565 EMA-BFS:BFS-EMA

TOM619/619F SSH-MAN ns;
TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns;
TOM1443/619F ACE-LTN ns;

8 G-CPEV TOM1442F/1442 MAN-ACE;
14 G-CPEV TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE ns;
23 G-CPEU TOM1552F/1552 LTN-TFS

ATC Callsign
BEL3ED/99D
BELSED/99H
DLH8EK/6NC
NAX54K/5JA
THY47Q/2PE
THYS8KA/ 6MB

TOM1PM/9VB
TOM60D: 6CG
TOM2FP:36E
TOM1660: 2KG
TOM75Y: 6AP



FEBRUARY 2015

Schedules

AFR1286/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

QTR027/8

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22
15
22

15
22

15
22
15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

15
22

16
23

le
23

le
23

le
23

16
23

16
23
16
23

16
23

16
23
16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23

16
23

ATBCQ 5
ATBCJ 12
A7BCM 19
ATBCF 26

LNNGC
LNNGS
LNNGO
LNNGC
ATBCH
ATBCB
A7TBCK
A7BCM

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

n/s



FEBRUARY 2015

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8S/9U

SHT8B/9F
SHT8G/ 9K
SHT8U/9Y

BCY
CFE
EZY
RYR
VIR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

1
8
15
22

1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22
1
8
15
22

23
22
12

12
6
12
7
1
15
21

TCJHY
TCJHV
TCJIVA
TCJYH

48127
17139
19117
13113
GBNWX
GBNWW
GBZHA
GBNWW
GBNWX
GBNWX
GBZHC
GBZHC

GBZHA
GBNWM
GBNWA

EIRJC
GSMLA
GEZWU

9
16
23

16
23

le
23

le

23

24

22

14

22
23

EIRJC
GLENM
GEZOA

EIFIB
EIDEM
EIDVI
EIDES

ECEVY
ECFVY

10
16
22

23
2
9

ECGQO 16
ECELT 23
Plus 16

EIDVI
EIDVI
EIDES

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

25

23

11
17
23

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24
17

TCJVF
TCJYI
TCJVB
TCJIVE

21108
19130
58101
17104
GBNWI
GBNWW
GBZHC
GBNWX
GBZHA
GBZHB
GBZHC
GBNWB

GBNWA

DAWBA

EIDVI
EIDVI
EIDES

ECGQO

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

25

12
18
24

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

SHT8R/9J
SHT8A/14P
SHT8L/9E

DAWBA 26 GSMLA

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

22
25

TCJIvVG 7
TCJHN 14
TCJHV 21
TCJVB 28

JHK*
JHU*
JRV*
JVE*

(* THY1343/4)

19130 7
17122 14
33132 21
14118 28
GBZHA 7
GBZHC 14
GBNWA 21
GBZHC 28
GBZHB 7
GBNWB 14
GBZHC

GBNWZ 28

12116
26123
12116
67134
GBZHA
GBZHC
GBNWX
GBZHC
BZHA*
BZHC*

(* SHT8L/9U)

GBZHA
GBNWX
GBZHA

EIDVI/DEP 13 EIDVI/DEP

EIDVI/DES
EIDES 25 EIDES

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12

ECLMR

ECGQO/O0TAW
FGIXC 25 FGIXC

19
26

26

19

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

27

EIDES

14
20

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

28

EIDVI
EIDES

n/s

n/s



FEBRUARY 2015

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1 ———- 2 GEGLT 3 GEGLT 4 GEGLT 5 GEGLT 6 GEGLT 7
8 ————- 9 GEGLT 10 GSOUL 11 GSOUL 12 GSOUL 13 GFIFA 14
15 ————- 16 GFIFA 17 GFIFA 18 GFIFA 19 GFIFA 20 GBODY 21
22 ————- 23 GEGLT 24 GEGLT 25 GEGLT 26 GEGLT 27 GEGLT 28
Charters/ITs
AUA2583/4 7 OE-LDF 14 OE-LDE 21 OE-LDF 28 OE-LDA
AUA2585/6 7 OE-LVJ 14 OE-LVI 21 ------ 28 —————-
CFE4477:8 1 G-LCYT 8 G-LCYM 15 G-LCYS 22 G-LCYR
CFE4547:8 7 G-LCYM 14 G-LCYS 22 G-POWC 28 G-LCYT
EXS2127:8 1 G-GDFK 8 G-GDFK 15 G-GDFK 22 G-GDFK
TOM1257/6 3 G-FDZU 10 G-FDZU 17 G-FDZU 24 G-FDZU
TOM618:9 1 G-O00OBD 8 G-OOBA 15 G-BYAY 22 G-BYAY
TOM1442:3 5 G-CPEV 12 G-BYAY 19 G-BYAY 26 G-BYAY
TOM1552:3 6 PEV:0OBA 13 G-BYAY 20 G-BYAY 28 cx:YAW
TOM1660:1 7 G-OOBA 14 G-BYAY 21 G-BYAY 28 G-BYAW
TOM1640:1 7 G-OOBA 14 G-BYAY 21 G-BYAY 28 G-BYAW
BCY9387 13 EI-RJC (fmCWL) BCY9389 16 EI-RJE (toCWL)
EXS6030 5 G-GDFK (toCDG) EXS6031 8 G-CELA (fmCDG)
NOTES
BEL 6 OO-DWH BEL2065/9964 BRU-BRU ns - due tech.
EZY : From 3rd, NEW scheduled service to Funchal.
KLM : 19 PH-BXK KLM1293/9866 AMS-AMS ns - due tech
UAL : 12 N17128 UAL36/2074 EWR-EWR ns - due computer failure.
VIR : 12 EI-DEP EIN980/VIR3006 DUB-LHR; 18 EI-DES EIN980/VIR3008 DUB-LHR
TAY : 14 EC-GQO TAY025N/029P LGG-CDG 17th -due tech;
16 EC-LOF TAY026P/026H LGG-LGG; 17 OO-TAW TAY960P LGG-KEF - delivery.
AUA : 7 OE-LVJ AUA2585/2586 STN-INN; 14 OE-LVI AUA2585 INN-STN;
14 OE-LDE AUA2583 INN-STN; 21 OE-LDF AUA2583/2584 STN-INN
CFE : 22 G-POWC CFE9751/4547:4548/9754 STN-GNB:GNB-STN
TOM : 1 G-OOBD TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 5 G-CPEV TOM1442F/1442 LGW-ACE;
8 G-OOBA TOM619/619F SSH-LTN 12th; 12 G-BYAY TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE;
26 G-BYAY TOM1443/618 ACE-SSH 1lst; 28 G-BYAW TOM1641/9014P INN-GLA.
Flight No. ATC Callsign Flight No. ATC Callsign
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D AUA2585/6 AUAS55L/286
BEL2065/6 BEL5SED/99H TOM1257/6 TOM1PM/9VB
DLH962/3 DLH8EK/6NC TOM1442:3 TOM60D: 6CG
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA TOM1552:3 TOM2FP:36E
THY1343/4 THY4ZQ/2PE TOM1660:1 TOM1660:2KG
THY1345/6 THY8KA/6MB TOM1640:1 TOM75Y: 6AP



MARCH 2015

Schedules

AFR1286/7

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

GWI362/3

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

FHBLF
FHBLJ
canx

FHBLH
FHBLI
FHBLB
FHBLE
FHBLG
FHBLJ
FHBLI
FHBLB
FHBLE
FHBLG
FHBLJ
FHBLD
OODWA
OODWD
OODWB
OODWG
OODWG
OODWEFE
OODWG
OODWF
OODWD
OODWE
DAISN
DAIZG
DAIQA
DATIUA
DAISV
DAIQT
DAILF
DAILF
DAIZG
DAISC
DAGWK
DAGWD
DAGWD
DAGWI
DAGWH
PHKZR
PHKZI
PHKZN
PHKZM
PHBGG
PHBXF
PHBXW
PHBXL
PHBCD
PHBGB
PHKZU
PHKZC
PHKZT
PHKZN
PHEZS

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

le
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28




MARCH 2015

Schedules (cont)

KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

KLM1451
NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

QTR027/8

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

SHT8B/9F

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8R/9J

SHT8S/9U

SHT8M/9U

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
30
17
1

8_

15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
3
1
8
15
22
30

16
23
30

16
23
30
18

le
23
30

le
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23

PHBXZ
PHBXK
PHBXD
PHBXW
PHBCA
PHBXH
PHBGR
PHBXZ
PHBGC
PHBXG

3
10
17
24
31

3
10
17
24
31

PHBGR
PHBGR
PHBGU
PHBGR
PHBGW
PHBXK
PHBXU
PHBCA
PHBGC
PHBXF

PHBGW (ABZdivs)

LNNHB
LYVEO
LNNON
LNNGK

GBZHC

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

SHT8U/9Y

GBZHC
GBZHA
GBZHA
GBNWZ

4
11
18
25

GBZHB
GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBZHB
n/s

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

PHBXO
PHBXR
PHBXH
PHBXV

PHBCB
PHBXH
PHBCA
PHBGC

GBNWZ
GBNWX
GBNWZ
GBNWA

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20

PHBXM
PHBGA
PHBXH
PHBXF

PHBGC
PHBGC
PHBXH
PHBXD

GBNWZ
GBZHC
GBNWZ
GBNWZ

14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

PHEZX
PHEZK
PHEZB
PHEZX

PHBXB
PHBGC
PHBCD
PHBGB

GBZHB

(* SHT8K/9B)

GBZHB 7 BZHA*

GBNWB

14

BNWA*

GBNWA 21 BZHA#
GBNWB 27 GBNWZ 28
(* SHT8L/9U # SHT8H/9U)



MARCH 2015

Schedules (cont)

BAW
CFE

RYR
STK
VIR

1 GGATM
1 GLENM
22 GSMLA
7 EIFIC

3 GLENM 5
23 GSMLA 24
8 EIFIA 20

GLENM
GSMLA
EIFIE

27
20

GLENM
GSMLA
EIFID

15

31

GLENM 16 GSMLA 17

EIFEH

20 EICPH
15 -~ ———-
22
29

New Summer Schedules

FLI414/5
IBS3690/1

KLM1289/90
NAX4463/4
NAX5576/7
SAS2513/4
SAS2541/2
VLG7815/6

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

NPT
AWC

FGIXC
FGIXC

GGDFE

EICVC EIDEH
le 17
23 24
30 31

31
24
31
31
31
31
31
31
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

le
23

30 FGIXC

GBTPH (NCLdiv)

23 GGDFE 25

EIEDS

21
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

28

EIDVJ
EIDVK
EIDVK

GCELX

22
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

EICPH EIDEB EIDVL
EIDVK 20 EIDVK 21
DVK/DEF 27 DEF 28

27 ECLVQ 28

GBIKG 7
GBMRI 14
GBMRH 21
GBIKF 28

13
20
27

————— 7
14
21
28

13
20
27

OYPBW 7
14
21
28

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

GSMLA

EIDVN
EIDVK
EIDEK

ECLRE



MARCH 2015

Miscellaneous

MDI l ————- 2 GCWCD 3 GCWCD 4 GCWCD 5 GCWCD 6 GCLOwWw 7 —-----

REV71C/D 8 —~——- 9 GBODY 10 GEGLT 11 GBODY 12 GBODY 13 GBODY 14 ————-
15 ————- 16 GEGLT 17 GEGLT 18 GBODY 19 GBODY 20 GEGLT 21 —--—-—-—-
22 ————- 23 GEGLT 24 GEGLT 25 GEGLT 26 GEGLT 27 GSOUL 28 --———--
29 - ———- 30 GEGLT 31 GTASK

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4 7 OE-LDC 14 OE-LDD 21 OE-LDB 28 OE-LBQ

CFE4477:8 1 G-LCYK 8 G-LCYS 15 G-LCYK 22 —-——-——-—- 29 —————-

CFEA4547:8 7 G-LCYS 14 G-ILCYM 21 G-LCYR 28 G-LCYU

EXS2127:8 1 G-GDFL 8 G-CELZ 15 G-CELO 22 G-GDFH 29 G-CELA

TOM1257/6 3 G-FDZW 10 G-FDZU 17 G-FDZU 24 G-FDZW 31 G-FDZW

TOM618:9 1 G-BYAY 8 G-BYAW 15 G-OOBN 22 G-OOBN 29 G-OOBP

TOM1442:3 5 G-OOBN 12 G-O0OBP 19 G-OOBN 26 G-OOBN

TOM1552:3 6 OBN:YAW 13 OBP:OBN 20 G-OOBN 27 OBN:OBP

TOM1660:1 7 G-BYAW 14 G-OOBN 21 G-OOBN 28 G-OOBP

TOM1640:1 7 G-BYAW 14 G-OOBN 21 G-OOBN 28 G-OOBP

TOM1675/4 7 —————- 14 ————- 21 —————- 28 G-TAWF

EXS6032 12 G-CELY (fmOSL) EXS6033 : 15 G-CELY (toOSL)

EXS6050 20 G-CELO (fmDUB) EXS6051 : 22 G-CELZ (toDUB)

RYR3114 20 EI-FIE (fmDUB) RYR3115 : 22 EI-FIE (toDUB)

STK4000 19 EI-FAX (fmDUB) STK4001 : 22 EI-FAX (toDUB)

SAS1521 18 OY-KFA (fmCPH-ABZdiv)

NOTES

AFR : 27 F-HBLF AFR1486/387V CDG-CDG ns - due tech

Stobart Air ATR72s replaced ATR42 on Cardiff schedule.
NEW scheduled service to Vagar, Faroe Islands.
re-instated schedule to Cologne.

re-instated schedule to Madrid (last operated in 2012).

NAX : 29 LN-NGC NAX3502/61P CPH-CPH ns - due tech.

re-instated schedule to Stockholm.

NEW scheduled service to Malaga.

NEW scheduled service to Gothenburg (replaced Gothenburg City)
NEW scheduled service to Copenhagen.

re-instated schedule to Stockholm.

VIR : 28 EI-DEI EIN980/VIR3012 DUB-LHR

BCY : From 29th,
FLI : From 30th,
GWI : From lst,
IBS : From 27th,
T From 29th,

From 31st,
RYR : From 30th,
SAS : From 29th,

From 29th,
iié : From 28th,
BCS : 30 G-BIKJ

31 G-BMRI
BDI 6 OY-PBW

18 OY-MUG

AUA : 28 OE-LBQ

E§E : 2 G-
8 G-

15 G-

29 G-

BYAY
BYAW
OOBN
OOBP

re-instated schedule to Barcelona.

BCS2134/801P:802P/2704 EMA-EMA:EMA-EMA;

BCS2134/2704 EMA-EMA ns

BDI29B/29A ABZ-ABZ 10th; 16 OY-PBW BDI29B/29A ABZ-ABZ ns;
BDI31/29C INV-INV ns

AUA2583/2584P INN-VIE
TOM619/9001P SSH-GLA; 5 G-OOBN TOM1442F/1442 GLA-TFS;
TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 10 G-OOBP TOM1442F/1442 LGW-TFS 12th;

TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns; 19 G-OOBN TOM1442F/1442 LTN-TFS;
TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns




MARCH 2015

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

GWI362/3

KLM1281/2
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
NAX5576/7
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

TOM1257/6
TOM1442:3
TOM1552:3
TOM1660:1
TOM1640:1
TOM1675/4

ATC Callsign

AFR861N/1687

BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLH8EK/6NC
DLH1XN/965
GWI42Y/78G

KLM1281/94H

NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB

NAX5576/7VY

THY4ZQ/2PE
THY8KA/6MB

TOM1PM/9VB
TOM60D: 6CG
TOM2FP:36E

TOM1660: 2KG

TOM75Y: 6AP
TOM8MJ/3DK

(from 29th)

DLHY9PJ/1HR from 29th)

(

(from 29th)
(from 29th)
(from 29th)

from 29th)
from 29th)

(
(
(THY6FQ/6PT from 29th)
(THY4YA/6MA from 29th)



APRIL 2015

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EZS6907/8

FLI414/5

GWI362/3

IBS3690/1

DAGWE
DAGWC
DAGWJ
DAGWG

9
16
23
30

DAGWL
DAGWJ
DAGWK
DAGWD
DAGWM
ECJFG

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17

10
17
24

10
17
24

ECLYM
ECJFG
ECJSK
ECJSK

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



APRIL 2015

Schedules (cont)

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1289/90

KLM1293/76

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

NAX5576/7

QTR027/8

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

ATBCK
ATBCG
ATBCJ
ABCH

16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30
2
9
16
23
30

16
23
30

PHBGR
PHBGN
PHBGX
PHBGM
PHBGF
PHBXW
PHBCB
PHBXA
PHBXA
PHBXT
PHEZE
PHEZP
PHEZR
PHEZC
PHEZC
PHBXL
PHBXE
PHBXB
PHBCD
PHBXE
PHEZP
PHEZH
PHEZO
PHEZU
PHEZB
PHBXF
PHBGW
PHBXB
PHBGA
PHBXK
LNNGX
LNNOF
LNNON
LNNOZ
LNNIB
LNNGH
LNDYZ
LNNGH
LNDYU
LNDYZ
LNNGV
LNNGJ
LNNGO

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

3
10
17
24

ATBCA
ATBCT
ATBCP
A7BCB

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

4
11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

ATBCT
ATBCU
ATBCD
ATBCF

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

21
28



APRIL 2015

Schedules (cont)

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

VLG7815/6

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8L/9E
SHT8M/9U

BAW
BCY
CFE
EZY
RYR
VIR

1 OYKAW 2

8 SERJF 9
15
22
29

29

GGATH

GLENM
GEZOJ

3 LNRGB
10 SEREZ
17 SEREX
24 LNRRY

3 TCJHS
10 TCJHU
17 TCJHV
24 TCJHU

3 TCJYI
10 TCJHP
17 TCJYB
24 TCJVF

3 48127
10 12116
17 18119
24 34137

3 GBNWA
10 GBZHC
17 GBNWX
24 GBNWZ

24 BNWX*
- n/s

19 GLENM
22 GEzOI

EIFIG

27 EIFIH

HFNHEEREOY
@
=
=
=
=
©

EIDEK

4 canx 5
11 OYKBP 12
18 OYKBO 19
25 OYKBT 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 OHBLP 19
25 —\———- 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 ————- 19
25 —\———- 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 ———-—- 19
25 —\———- 26

4 TCJHR 5
11 TCJva 12
18 TCJHR 19
25 TCJVG 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 ————- 19
25 —\———- 26

4 26123 5
11 17139 12
18 13113 19
25 17139 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 ————- 19
25 —\———- 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 ————- 19
25 —\———- 26

4 ————- 5
11 ————- 12
18 ————- 19

25 BZHA* 26

21 GLENM 21

13

20

GBZHB
GBZHB
GBNWB
GBNWA

GSMLA

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

22

GBNWB 7
canx 14
GBZHB 21
GBZHA 28 GBNWB

(* SHT8K/9B)

14
GBZHA 21 GBNWB
GBNWZ 28 GBNWZ

(* SHT8M/9V)

GSMLA 23 GSMLA



APRIL 2015

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

BID

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4
CFE4547:
EXS2127:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1640:
TOM1675/4
TOM618:9

TOM1257/6

H R WWwooo

AFR384V/385V:

BCY9352
CFE7031
LOG841

STK4500

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

SO WN O

19
12
11

GBIKI 2 GBIKN 3 GBIKM 4 GBMRD
GBIKO 9 GBIKM 10 GBMRH 11 GBIKM
GBIKG 16 GBIKC 17 GBIKV 18 DALEE
GBMRA 23 DAEAN 24 DAEAG 25 GBIKV
DAEAJ 30 DAEAN

————— 2 --———— 3 --—--- 4 GBIKI
————— 9 -————- 10 ----- 11 GBIKZ
————— 16 - ———-- 17 ----- 18 GBIKG
————— 23 ---——- 24 ----- 25 GBIKK
_____ 30 ———

OYMUG 2 OYMUG 3 OYMUG 4 -----
OYPBW 9 OYPBW 10 OYMUG 11 -----
OYPBW 16 OYMUG 17 OYPBW 18 —--——---
OYMUG 23 OYPBW 24 OYMUG 25 -----
OYPBW 30 OYPBW - n/s

OYSRF 2 OYSRK 3 canx 4 ————-
OYSRL 9 OYSRF 10 OYSRN 11 —-----
OYSRN 16 OYSRH 17 OYSRN 18 —--—---
OYSRH 23 OYSRI 24 OYSRG 25 —-—----
OYSRF 30 OYSRF

ECMCK 2 ECMCK 3 OOTNQ 4 ECLMR
ECFZE 9 ECMEO 10 ECLMR 11 ECMCK
ECFZE 16 ECMCK 17 ECFVY 18 ECELT
ECELT 23 ECFVY 24 ECFZE 25 ECLOF
ECFVY 30 ECMCK

FGIXC 2 FGIXC 3 FGIXC 4 FGIXC
FGIXC 9 FGIXC 10 FGIXC 11 FGIXC
FGIXC 16 FGIXC 17 FGIXC 18 FGIXC
FGIXC 23 FGIXC 24 FGIXC 25 FGIXC
FGIXC 30 FGIXC

DCCCC 8 DCCCC

OE-LBX 11 OE-LBS 18 —\————- 25
G-LCYT 11 G-LCYS 18 —-——-—-—-—- 25
G-GDFO 12 G-CELY 19 - ———-—- 26
G-00BD 9 G-OOBD 16 G-CPEU 23
G-O0OBD 10 OBD:0OBB 17 PEU:OBE 24
G-0OOBD 11 G-OOBB 18 —-———-- 25
G-0OOBD 11 G-OOBB 18 —-———-- 25
G-TAWP 11 G-TAWF 18 G-OOBE 25
G-00BD 12 OBB:PEU 19 G-OOBE 26
G-FDZW 14 G-FDZW 21 G-TAWD 28
F-HBXB (CDG-CDG - crew ferry)
EI-RJT (toDUB)

G-LCYM (fmGVA)

G-LGNK (toABZ)

EI-FCY (toSNN)

5 ————- 6 canx
12 ———-- 13 GBIKC
19 ————- 20 GBIKC
26 ————- 27 GBMRE

5 ———— 6 —————
12 ———-- 13 ————-
19 ————- 20 ————-
26 ————- 27 ————-

5 ————- 6 canx
12 ————- 13 OYPBW
19 ————- 20 OYMUG
26 ————- 27 OYPBW

5 ————- 6 canx
12 ————- 13 OYSRO
19 ————- 20 OYSRH
26 ————- 27 OYSRK

5 ————- 6 canx
12 ECMCK 13 ECMCK
19 ECELT 20 ECELT
26 ECLOF 27 ECLOF

5 FGIXC 6 FGIXC
12 FGIXC 13 FGIXC
19 FGIXC 20 FGIXC
26 FGIXC 27 FGIXC
G-OOBE 30 G-TAWD
G-0OOBE
G-0O0BE
G-0OOBE
TAWD/--

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



APRIL 2015

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1 GBODY 2 GBODY 3 canx 4 ————- 5 ————- 6 canx 7 GSOUL
8 GEGLT 9 GEGLT 10 GEGLT 11 ----- 12 ————- 13 GSOUL 14 GSOUL
15 GSOUL 16 GSOUL 17 GSOUL 18 —----- 19 ————- 20 GEGLT 21 GEGLT
22 GSOUL 23 GNOSE 24 GNOSE 25 ---—-- 26 ————- 27 GNOSE 28 GSOUL
29 GEGLT 30 GNOSE
NOTES
AFR 8 F-HBLC AFR1886/1887 CDG-CDG 10th
FLI 14 OY-RCH FLI1414/1415 FAE-FAE - canx previous day due weather.
SAS From 2nd, NEW scheduled service to Oslo.
UAL 14 N19141 UAL36/2055 EWR-EWR ns - due tech;
18 N13113 UAL36/2080 EWR-EWR ns - due tech
VIR : 2 EI-EZW EIN980P/VIR3004 DUB-LHR
BCS 1 G-BIKI BCS2134/830 EMA-EMA
TAY 4 EC-LMR TAY529V LGG-DUB
AUA : 4 OE-LBX AUA2583P/2584 VIE-INN; 11 OE-LBS AUA2583/2584P INN-VIE
TOM : 2 G-OOBD TOM1442F/1442 BHX-ACE; 19 G-OOBE TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns;
21 G-OOBE TOM1442F/1442 LTN-ACE 23rd; 26 G-OOBE TOM619/619F SSH-LTN ns;
28 G-TAWD TOM1257/1442 TFS-ACE 30th

18th and 25th operated as TOM1674:1675 to:fm PMI

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EZS6907/8
GWI362/3

KIM1281/2
NAX1354/5
NAX4463/4
NAX5576/7
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

TOM1257/6
TOM1442:3
TOM1552:3
TOM1660:1
TOM1640:1
TOM1675/4

ATC Callsign
AFR861IN/1687
BEL3ED/99D
BELS5ED/99H
DLH9PJ/1HR
DLH1XN/965
EZS49KP/91BY
GWI42Y/78G
KLM1281/94H
NAX54K/5JA
NAX3BM/4MB
NAX5576/7VY
THY6FQ/6PT
THY4YA/6MA

TOM1PM/9VB
TOM60D: 6CG
TOM2FP:36E
TOM1660: 2KG
TOM75Y: 6AP
TOM8MJ/3DK



MAY 2015
Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

FLI414/5

GWI362/3

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

10

11

185AN

12 13

le

23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

190AA

19 20

188AN

26 27

FHBLG
FHBLG
FHBLA
FHBLC

FHBLG
FHBLG
FHBLA
FHBLC

FHBLC
FHBLJ
FHBLF
FHBLF
n/s

OODWH
OODWA
OODWA
OODWH

OODWF
OODWD
OODWF
OODWG
n/s

DAIDJ
DAIRT
DAIRM
DAIRN

DAISQ
DATIZG
DATIZX
DAIDL

HBIHZ
HBIJV
HBIHX

OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCG

DAGWH
DAGWM
DAGWH
DAGWG

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

12
19
26

13
20
27

DAGWU
DAKNO
DAGWA
DAKNH

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28




MAY 2015
Schedules (cont)

IBS3690/1 : 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1277/8 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

NAX4463/4 1

NAX5576/7 : 1

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25



MAY 2015

Schedules (cont)

QTR027/8

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

UAL108/9

UAL118/9

VLG7815/6

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
22

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21

28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

ECMFL
ECLVB
ECLQJ
ECMDZ




MAY 2015
Schedules (cont)

SHT8F/9Z 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8M/9U 01
8

15
22
29
15
22
29

EZY

CFE : 5
EZY :
RYR : 4

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/2704: 1

15
22
29
BCS6597/2236: 1

15
22
29
BDI29B/29C : 1

15
22
29
SRR6566/5 01

15
22
29
TAY 1

15
22
29
BID : 5
NPT 1

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1
15

22
29

GBNWX 2 —----- 3 BNWX* 4
GBZHC 9 ----- 10 BNWB* 11
GBZHC 16 ----- 17 BZHB* 18
GBNWZ 23 ----- 24 BZHA* 25
GBZHB 30 ----- 31 BZHB*
BNWA* 2 BZHB* 3 GBZHC 4
BNWB* 9 BZHA* 10 GBZHA 11
BNWB* 16 BNWB* 17 GBNWZ 18
BNWX* 23 BNWB* 24 GBNWZ 25
BNWZ* 30 BZHA* 31 GBNWX -
————— 16 -—-——- 17 ----- 18
GPOWI 23 GPOWI 24 GPOWI 25
GPOWI 30 GPOWI 31 GPOWI
GSMLA 7 GLENM 8 GSMLA 9
GEZOG

EIFIJ 15 EIFIK 30 EIFEG
GBMRH 2 GBIKG 3 ----- 4
GBIKP 9 GBIKV 10 ----- 11
GBIKP 16 GBIKM 17 ----- 18
GBMRF 23 GBMRJ 24 ---—-—- 25
GBIKV 30 GBIKF 31 --——-
————— 2 GBIKV 3 ---——- 4
————— 9 GBIKZ 10 ----- 11
————— 16 GBMRB 17 ----- 18
————— 23 GBMRE 24 ----- 25
————— 30 GBIKK 31 --——-
OYPBW 2 ----—- 3 ————- 4
OYMUG 9 ----- 10 ————- 11
OYMUG 16 ----- 17 ————- 18
OYMUG 23 ----- 24 ————- 25
OYMUG 30 ----- 31 -———- -
OYSRK 2 ----—- 3 ———- 4
OYSRF 9 ----- 10 ————- 11
OYSRK 16 ----- 17 ————- 18
OYSRK 23 ----- 24 ————- 25
OYSRG 30 ----- 31 -----
ECMCK 2 ECMFT 3 —--——--- 4
ECELT 9 ECLMR 10 ECLMR 11
ECELT 16 ECMEO 17 ECMEO 18
ECFZE 23 ECMFT 24 —--——-- 25
ECFzZE 30 ECMEO 31 —--——---
DCNAF 26 DCNAG

FGIXC 7 GBTPC 19 GBTPC 27
GNOSE 2 ----- 3 ————- 4
GNOSE 9 ----- 10 ————- 11
GBODY 16 —----- 17 —-——- 18
GEGLT 23 ----- 24 -———- 25
GSOUL 30 ----- 31 ----—-

GSMLA

GBTPC

canx
GBODY
GBODY
canx

12
19
26

12
19
26

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5
12
19
26

GEGLT
GBODY
GBODY
GSOUL

13
20
27

13
20
27

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27
27

13
20
27

GBZHC 7
14
GBNWB 21
GBNWZ 28

(* SHT8K/9B)
GBNWA 7 GBNWZ
GBZHB 14 GBNWB
GBNWX 21 GBZHA
GBZHA 28 GBNWX

(* SHT8M/9V)
21 GPOWI
GPOWI 28 GPOWI

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28
28

GEGLT 7
GBODY 14
GBODY 21
GSOUL 28

GSOUL
GSOUL
GEGLT
GSOUL



MAY 2015

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4 2 —————- 9 —————- 16 —————- 23 OE-LGG 30 OE-LGL
BGH5579/80 : 4 -————- 11 --—---- 18 LZ-BHG 25 LZ-BHG

CFE4547:8 1 - 8 —————- 15 —————- 22 ————-- 29 G-LCYU
CFE4473:4 2 G-LCYK 9 G-LCYL 16 G-LCYU 23 G-LCYU 30 G-LCYM
CFE4501:2 2 —————- 9 —————- 16 ------ 23 G-LCYU 30 G-LCYM
CFE4511:2 2 —————- 9 —————- 16 ------ 23 —————- 30 G-LCYJ
CFE4477:8 3 —————- 10 —————- 17 —————- 24 G-LCYU 31 G-LCYJ
TOM1596:7 1 G-TAWD 8 G-TAWC 15 G-TAWC 22 G-TAWR 29 G-FDZY
TOM1576:7 1 G-TAWD 8 G-TAWC 15 G-TAWC 22 G-TAWR 29 G-FDZY
TOM1674:5 2 AWD:AWC 9 G-TAWC 16 G-TAWC 23 G-TAWR 30 G-FDZY
TOM686:7 2 G-TAWC 9 G-TAWC 16 G-TAWC 23 G-TAWR 30 G-FDZY
TOM1796:7 3 G-TAWC 10 G-TAWC 17 G-TAWC 24 G-TAWR 31 G-FDZY
TOM638:9 4 G-TAWC 11 G-TAWC 18 G-TAWC 25 G-TAWR

TOM1214:5 5 G-TAWC 12 G-TAWC 19 AWC:AWR 26 G-TAWR

TOM548:9 5 G-TAWC 12 G-TAWC 19 G-TAWR 26 G-TAWR

TOM1320:1 6 G-TAWC 13 G-TAWC 20 G-TAWR 27 AWR:DZY

TOM296:7 6 G-TAWC 13 G-TAWC 20 G-TAWR 27 G-FDZY

TOM1454:5 7 G-TAWC 14 G-TAWC 21 G-TAWR 28 G-FDZY

TOM228:9 7 G-TAWC 14 G-TAWC 21 G-TAWR 28 G-FDZY

BCY438/9 : 15 EI-RJR(fm/toDUB)n/s

CFE7034 : 16 G-LCYL(Local - fear of flying)

HOP9028 : 31 F-GRJIM(fmCFE)

LOG847 : 7 G-LGNS (toCWL)

SAS4616 : 21 LN-RRC (toSVG)

NOTES

AAL From 8th, NEW scheduled service to New York JFK.

AFR : 5 F-HBLC AFR1486/381V CDG-CDG ns

EDW From 11th, re-instated schedule to Zurich.
EXS From 24th, NEW scheduled service to Split.
UAL From 22nd, re-instated schedule to Chicago.

23 N34131 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N29129 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
24 N18112 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N12114 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
25 N14102 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N18112 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
26 N12116 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N34131 UAL1l18/37 ORD-EWR;
29 N41135 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N12116 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
30 N18112 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N41140 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;
31 N12116 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD; N41135 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR

TAY 2 EC-MFT TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG; 23 EC-MFT TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG;
27 EC-GQO TAY923P LGG-KEF ns (ferry flight);
30 EC-MEO TAY025N/493P LGG-SNN

BGH : 18 LZ-BHG BGH5579/5580 BOJ-NCL-EDI-BOJ



MAY 2015

Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR861N/1687
BEL2063/4 BEL3ED/99D
BEL2065/6 BEL5ED/99H
DLH962/3 DLHO9PJ/1HR
DLH964/5 DLH1XN/965
GWI362/3 GWI42Y/78G
KLM1281/2 KLM1281/94H
NAX4463/4 NAX3BM/4MB
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA
NAX5576/7 NAX5576/7VY
THY1343/4 THY6FQ/6PT
THY1345/6 THY4YA/6MA
CFE4473:4 CFE52V:90B
CFE4477:8 CFE68P:31E
TOM1214:5 TOM3YG:2CK
TOM1320:1 TOMI9GP: 82T
TOM1454:5 TOM7PT:7JH
TOM1596:7 TOM17K:9DP
TOM1576:7 TOM8VG: 6EG
TOM1674:5 TOM1PV:2AC
TOM1796:7 TOM91C:1VJ



JUNE 2015

Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

ETD27/8

FLI414/5

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

190AA
177AN
176AA
178AA
175AN
FHBLD
FHBLC
FHBLJ
FHBLA
FHBLH
FGRXF

FHBLC
FHBLE
FHBLA
FHBLH
FHBLD
FHBLC
FHBLE
FHBLA
FHBLH
OODWC
OODWJ
OODWC
OODWI
OODWI
OODWB
OODWF
OODWG
OODWA
OODWJ
DAIST
DAIDQ
DAISE
DAIRS
DAIRC
DAIRH
DAIRY
DAIDG
DAIDV
DAISZ
HBIJW
HBIHY
HBIJW
HBIJW
HBIJW
AGEYN

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

AGEYD
AGEYL
AGEYS
OYRCI
OYRCH
OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCG

17
24

18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

199AN
177AN
198AA
172A0

FHBLG
FHBLF
FHBLD
FHBLE

FHBLG
FHBLH
FHBLE
FHBLJ

FHBLG
FHBLF
FHBLE
FHBLJ

OODWI
OODWE
OODWD
OODWG

OODWD
OODWD
OODWG
OODWEFE

DAIRT
DAIDH
DAISW
DATIRN

DAISV
DAISP
DAIDQ
DAISQ

HBIHZ
HBIHY
HBIJW
HBTHX

AGEYT
AGEYM
AGEYT

OYRCH
OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCG

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14

21
28




JUNE 2015
Schedules (cont)

GWI362/3 : 01
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1277/8 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

NAX4463/4 : 1

LNNGOQ
LNNGL
LNNGO
LNNGP

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

DAGWB
DAKNM
DAGWE
DAGWB

ECLKG
ECMBU
ECLYM
ECLYE

PHBGT
PHBXB
PHBGM
PHBXD

PHBXU
PHBCD
PHBGA
PHBGA

PHEZG
PHEZO
PHEZS
PHEZA

PHBXD
PHBCB
PHBGW
PHBGG

PHEZN
PHEZM
PHEZU
PHEZO

PHBXC
PHBCE
PHBXI
PHBGB

LNDYV
LNNOW
LNNOX
LNNIB

LNNGB
LNNGD
LNNGA
LNNGF

LNNGL
LNNGJ
LNNGL
LNNGP

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

13
20
27

14
21
28

DAGWB
DAGWE
DAGWE
DAGWF

ECMEG
ECJFG
ECMCB
ECLUC

PHBXK
PHBXA
PHBXB
PHBXZ

PHBCE
PHBXL
PHBXH
PHBXB

PHEZR
PHEZA
PHEZB
PHEZU

PHBXZ
PHBXG
PHBXZ
PHBCE

PHEZV
PHEZB
PHEZL
PHEZU

PHBGC
PHBXG
PHBXIT
PHBXL

LNNIH
LNNID
LNNHE
LNNHB

LNNGE
LNNGA
LNNGB
LNDYT

LNNGP
LNNGR
LNNGO
LNNGL



JUNE 2015
Schedules (cont)

NAX5576/7 : 1
8

15

22

29

QTR027/8 :o1
8

15
22
29
15
22
29
SAS2513/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2545/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

THY1343/4 : 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 : 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/119 : 1
8

15

23

29

UAL108/109 : 1
8

15

22

29

ROU1904/5

17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

20

27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



JUNE 2015

Schedules (cont)

UAL118/37

VLG7815/6

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8M/9U

SHT8B/9F
SHT8R/9J
SHT8A/14P
EZY

CFE
EXS
EZY
RYR
VIR

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
23
13
21
1
8
15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

23

16
23
30

13138
13138
57111
21108
12109
ECLzZ
ECMFM
ECMFK
ECMBD
ECMEA
GBNWX
GBNWX
GBNWI
GBNWX
GBZHB
GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBNWB
GBZHA
GBNWX

GPOWD

GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI

GSMLA

GEZOP

EIFIM

17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10

- n/s

18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

4
11
18
25

SHT8K/9B
SHT8Y/9N
SHT8L/9E

GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI

GSMLA

ETIFIN

4
11
18
25

16

25

GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI

GSMLA

EIFIO

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

EIDVH

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

EIDVH

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

20
19

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

22

25

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

28

14115
21108
17133
13113

ECLVT
ECLRY
ECHQJ
ECLOK

BNWZ*
BNWA*
BNWB*
BNWM*

(* SHT8K/9B)

BNWA*

7

GBNWX

BNWZ* 14 GBNWA
BNWX* 21 GBNWA
BNWZ* 28 GBNWB

(* SHT8M/9V)

GPOWD

GZAPX
GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI

27

7
14
21
28

GPOWD

GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI
GPOWI



JUNE 2015

Cargo/Mail (cont)

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

EXS
NPT

Charters/ITs

AEA943/4
AUA2583/4
AZA8256/7
BGH5579/80
BGH5595/6

BEE9217:8
CFE4547:8
CFE4473:4

CFE4479:4500:

CFE4501:2
CFE4509/10
CFE4511:2
CFE4475:6
CFE4477:8
CFE4537:8
TOM638:9

TOM1178:9
TOM1214:5
TOM548:9

TOM1320:1
TOM296:7

TOM1454:5
TOM228:9

TOM1596:7
TOM1576:7
TOM1674:5
TOM686: 7

TOM1796:7
TOM1786:7

CFE7037

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
2

Ndoo0u b WWMNNMNREISINIJOIONONONO U O

10

DZY :DZ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
DzJ:Dz
G-FDZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

J

Y

OYSRO 3
OYSRH 10
OYSRN 17
OYSRM 24
OYSRN

ECELT 3
ECFZE 10
ECFZE 17
ECELT 24
ECFZE

ECKVD 3
ECKVD 10
ECKVD 17
ECKVD 24
ECKVD

GZAPW

9 DZY:DZS
9 G-FDZS
G-FDZS
G-FDZS
G-FDZzS
G-FDZzS
G-FDZS
G-FDZS
G-FDZS
G-FDZzS
G-FDZS

G-LCYO (£mORK)

OYSRI 4 OYSRI
OYSRG 11 OYSRO
OYSRN 18 OYSRM
OYSRM 25 OYSRG
ECLOF 4 ECFZE
ECELT 11 ECELT
ECELT 18 ECFZE
ECFZE 25 ECFZE
Plus 25 ECFVY
ECKVD 4 ECKVD
ECKVD 11 ECKVD
ECKVD 18 ECKVD
ECKVD 25 ECKVD
15 EC-LYR 22
20 OE-LGJ 27
18 —————- 25
15 LZ-BHG 22
19 LZ-BHH 26
20 G-JEDM 27
19 G-POWK 26
20 G-LCYK 27
20 G-LCYG 27
20 G-LCYK 27
20 CYG/-- 27
20 G-LCYL 27
21 —————- 28
21 G-LCYK 28
21 G-POWK 28
15 G-FDZS 22
15 ————- 22
16 DZS:AWC 23
16 G-TAWC 23
17 G-TAWC 24
17 G-TAWC 24
18 G-TAWC 25
18 G-TAWC 25
19 G-TAWC 26
19 G-TAWC 26
20 G-TAWC 27
20 G-TAWC 27
21 G-TAWC 28
21 G-TAWC 28

5 OYSRI
12 OYSRG
19 OYSRM
26 OYSRN

5 ECLMR
12 ECFZE
19 ECELT
26 ECFZE

5 ECKVD
12 ECKVD
19 ECKVD
26 ECKVD

EC-IDA
OE-LGJ
YR-BAS
LZ-BHH
LZ-BHH

G-FLBE
G-LCYP
G-LCYK
G-LCYI
G-LCYU
CYI/CYF
G-LCYK
G-LCYI
G-LCYU
G-LCYK
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC
G-TAWC

29 EC-KCG

29 LZ-BHH

- n/s

29 G-TAWC
29 G-TAWC
30 G-TAWC
30 G-TAWC



JUNE 2015

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D 1 GEGLT 2 GEGLT 3 GBODY 4 GBODY 5 GBODY 6 -----
8 GEGLT 9 GEGLT 10 GEGLT 11 GSOUL 12 GEGLT 13 ---—--
15 GSOUL 16 GNOSE 17 GBODY 18 GSOUL 19 GSOUL 20 -----
22 GBODY 23 GBODY 24 GBODY 25 GSOUL 26 GSOUL 27 -----
29 GSOUL 30 GSOUL
HEB BN-2 17 GHEBO
NOTES
AAL 9 N185AN AAL278/9623 JFK-JFK ns - due tech.
BCY Operated their last CWL service on the 29th.
BEE From 1lst, NEW scheduled service to Cardiff.
ETD From 8th, NEW scheduled service to Abu Dhabi.
ROU From 17th, re-instated schedule to Toronto.
UAL 3 N34137 UAL36/109 EWR-EWR; N33103 UAL108/37 EWR-EWR;
10 N57111 UAL36/37 EWR-EWR; 11 N12114 UAL36/37 EWR-EWR;
18 N48127 UAL36/37 EWR-EWR; N14121 UAL118/119 ORD-ORD;
21 N13138 UAL36/37 EWR-EWR; N17133 UAL118/119 ORD-ORD;
22 N17133 UAL118/119 ORD-ORD; 23 N41140 UAL2078/2128 EWR-EWR
SRR : 2 OY-SRO SRR6566/7901 EMA-CGN ns
TAY : 1 EC-MEO TAY497P/026H SNN-LGG;
2 EC-ELT TAY025N/026H/920E LGG-div back-LGG ns;
25 EV-FVY TAY921P LGG-KEF - Delivery
AZA : 25 YR-BAS AZA8256/8613F FCO-FCO
Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR861N/1687 KLM1281/2 KLM1281/94H
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D NAX4463/4 NAX3BM/ 4MB
BEL2065/6 - BEL5SED/99H NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA
DLH962/3 - DLH9PJ/1HR NAX5576/7 NAX5576/7VY
DLH964/5 - DLH1IXN/965 THY1343/4 THY6FQ/6PT
GWI362/3 - GWI42Y/78G THY1345/6 THY4YA/6MA
BEE9217:8 - BEE972N:2NL TOM1178:9 TOM7CB:7TC
CFE4473:4 - CFE52V:90B TOM1214:5 TOM3YG:2CK
CFE4475:6 - CFE71K:59U0 TOM1320:1 TOMOGP:82T
CFE4477:8 - CFE68P:31E TOM1454:5 TOM7PT:7JH
CFE4479:4500 - CFE74M:4500 TOM1596:7 TOM17K:9DP
CFE4509/10 - CFE26K/4510 TOM1576:7 TOM8VG: 6EG
CFE4511:2 - CFE80M:93K TOM1674:5 TOM1PV:2AC
CFE4537:8 - CFE15F:70D TOM1796:7 TOM91C:1VJ
TOM1786:7 TOM8FB: 96W




JULY 2015
Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CSA672/785

CSA784/673

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

HBIJV
HBIJW
HBIJW
HBIJW

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28




JULY 2015
Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8 01
8

15

22

29

EZS6904/3 01
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 1
8

15

22

29

GWI362/3 1
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1277/8 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

le
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

AGEYS
AGEYT
AGEYS
AGEYS

7 AGEYH
14 AGEYU
21 AGEYN
28 AGEYT



JULY 2015
Schedules

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

NAX5576/7

QTR027/8

ROU1904/5

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1343/4

(cont)

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22

LNRPY
LNRGK
LNRRO

TCJHP
TCJHT
TCJHK
TCIVG
TCJVB

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

4 TCJHU 5
TCJHL 12
TCJVE 19
TCJHM 26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

SERJT
SERJR
LNRRB
LNTUJ

TCJHZ
TCJHS
TCJIVA
TCJHP

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28




JULY 2015

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6

UAL36
(see notes)

UAL108/9

UAL118
(see notes)

VLG7815/6

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8L/9E
SHT8M/9U

EZY

BAW
BEE
CFE
EXS
EZY
RYR
VIR

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
7
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22

R JdNOOY

N R

28
30

DAMGL
GGDEW

15

GEZOM

29

17

DAMGL

GEZOC

22

EIDEM

24

EIDEM

11
18
25

11
18
25

30

DAMGL

12
19
26

12
19

13
20
27

13
20

GBZHA
GBNWX

14
21
28

TCJIYA
TCIVG
TCJHP
TCJHN

17104
19117
33103
67134

29129
12114
33132
13138

41140
41135
17126
12125

ECLRN
ECMER
ECMGE
ECIZD

GBNWB
GBNWX
GBNWB
GBZHB

(* SHT8K/9B)

GBZHB 7 GBZHC
GBZHA 14 GBNWB
GBZHB 21 GBNWZ
GBZHB 28 GBZHB

(* SHT8M/9V)

GPOWI

7

GPOWI

GPOWI 14 GPOWI
GPOWI 21 GPOWI

28



JULY 2015

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

GSOUL
GSOUL
GBODY
GBODY
GSOUL

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

GEGLT
GSOUL
GBODY
GBODY
GSOUL

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

GBIKU 4 GBMRB 5 —-———- 6
GBMRH 11 GBIKK 12 ----- 13
GBMRI 18 GBMRE 19 - --—-- 20
GBIKO 25 DALEK 26 —--—-—-- 27
DAEAH

————— 4 GBIKM 5 —-———- 6
————— 11 GBMRB 12 ---—-- 13
————— 18 GBMRB 19 ----- 20
————— 25 GBMRJ 26 ---——- 27
OYPBW 4 -———- 5 ———- 6
OYPBW 11 ----- 12 ————- 13
OYMUG 18 —--—- 19 ————- 20
OYMUG 25 --—-—-—- 26 ————- 27
OYPBW - n/s

CSTLZ 4 ————- 5 ———- 6
CSTLZ 11 - ———- 12 ————- 13
CSTLZ 18 ————- 19 ————- 20
OYSRI 25 —-———- 26 ————- 27
CSTLZ

ECELT 4 ECLMR 5 ECLMR 6

ECELT 11 ECELT 12 ECELT 13
ECFZE 18 ECELT 19 ECELT 20
ECFZE 25 ECELT 26 ECELT 27

ECKVD 4 ECKVD 5 ECKVD 6
ECKVD 11 ECKVD 12 ECKVD 13
ECKVD 18 ECKVD 19 ECKVD 20
ECKVD 25 ECKVD 26 ECKVD 27
ECKVD/ECLAC

GEGLT 4 ----- 5 ————- 6
GSOUL 11 ----- 12 ————- 13
GEGLT 18 ----- 19 -——-- 20
GFIFA 25 ———--- 26 ————- 27
GNOSE

GSOUL
GSOUL
GBODY
GNOSE

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

GSOUL
GBODY
GNOSE
GBODY



JULY 2015

Charters/ITs

AEA943/4 6 EC-JNF 13 EC-LVR 20 EC-LVR 27 EC-LQOX

AUA2583/4 4 OE-LGF 11 OE-LGN 18 OE-LGJ 25 OE-LGD

AZA8256/7 2 —————- 9 YR-BAS 16 - ————- 23 YR-BAS 30 —————-

BGH5595/6 3 LZ-BHH 10 LZ-BHG 17 LZ-BHH 24 1LZ-BHG 31 LZ-BHH

BGH5579/80 6 LZ-BHG 13 LZ-BHG 20 LZ-BHI 27 LZ-BHI

TOM644F/ 642 4 G-TUII 11 G-TUIE 18 G-TUIA 25 G-TUIG

TOM643/372 5 G-TUIE 12 G-TUIE 19 G-TUIA 26 G-TUIG

TOM373/742F 6 ————- 13 —————- 20 G-TUIA 27 G-TUIG

LDE flts 3 PH-MJP 10 PH-MJP 17 G-ZAPZ 24 PH-MJP 31 - ————-
3 - 10 EI-RJC 17 EI-RIJN 24 - ————- 31 ————-
3 ———— 10 EC-MFS 17 EC-MFS 24 - ————- 31 ——\——-

BEE9127:8 4 G-FLBE 11 G-JEDP 18 G-FLBC 25 --————-

CFE4547:8 3 G-LCYJ 10 G-LCYK 17 G-LCYL 24 G-POWC 31 G-LCYM

CFE4473:4 4 G-LCYK 11 G-LCYR 18 G-LCYN 25 G-LCYJ

CFE4479:4500 4 G-LCYE 11 G-LCYI 18 G-LCYI 25 G-LCYI

CFE4501:2 4 G-LCYU 11 G-LCYO 18 G-LCYM 25 G-LCYK

CFE4509/10 4 CYE/CYF 11 CYI/CYE 18 G-LCYI 25 CYI/CYD - n/s

CFE4511:2 4 G-LCYK 11 G-LCYR 18 G-LCYN 25 G-LCYJ

CFE4475:6 5 G-LCYE 12 G-LCYE 19 G-LCYD 26 G-LCYI

CFE4477:8 5 G-LCYK 12 G-LCYO 19 G-LCYM 26 G-LCYJ

CFE4537:8 5 G-LCYU 12 G-LCYR 19 G-LCYN 26 G-LCYK

TOM1320:1 1 G-TAWC 8 G-TAWH 15 G-TAWH 22 AWG:DZY 29 G-FDZY

TOM296:7 1 G-TAWC 8 G-TAWH 15 --————- 22 —————- 29 —————-

TOM1334:5 1 ——— 8 —~———- 15 G-TAWH 22 G-FDZY 29 G-FDZY

TOM1454:5 2 G-TAWC 9 G-TAWH 16 G-TAWH 23 G-FDZY 30 G-FDZY

TOM228:9 2 G-TAWC 9 G-TAWH 16 G-TAWH 23 G-FDZY 30 G-FDZY

TOM1596:7 3 AWC:DZD 10 G-TAWH 17 G-TAWH 24 G-FDZY 31 G-FDZY

TOM1576:7 3 G-FDZD 10 G-TAWH 17 G-TAWH 24 G-FDZY 31 G-FDZY

TOM1674:5 4 G-FDZD 11 G-TAWH 18 G-TAWH 25 G-FDZY

TOM686 : 7 4 G-FDZD 11 G-TAWH 18 G-TAWH 25 G-FDZY

TOM1796:7 5 G-FDZD 12 G-TAWH 19 G-TAWH 26 G-FDZY

TOM1786:7 5 DZD:AWH 12 G-TAWH 19 AWH:%@Q 26 G-FDZY

TOM638:9 6 G-TAWH 13 G-TAWH 20 G-TAWG 27 G-FDZY

TOM1178:9 6 G-TAWH 13 G-TAWH 20 G-TAWG 27 G-FDZY

TOM1214:5 7 G-TAWH 14 G-TAWH 21 G-TAWG 28 G-FDZY

TOM548:9 7 G-TAWH 14 G-TAWH 21 G-TAWG 28 G-FDZY

NOTES

AAL 4 N191AN AAL278/279 JFK-MAN-EDI-JFK - diverted to MAN due thunderstorms.

AFR 28 F-HBLD AFR1486/380V CDG-CDG 31st - due tech.

CSA From 14th, NEW scheduled services to Prague (via Lodz) and Rzeszow.
EZY 21 G-POWI EZY68JT/9001 BRS-FCO ns

NPT 31 EC-LAC SWT950P/NPT04S CGN-EMA 3rd

TAY 14 EC-LOF TAY025N/493P:491P/026H LGG-SNN:LBG-LGG;

21 EC-MCL TAY025N/493P:478P/026H LGG-SNN:AMS-LGG

AUA : 25 OE-LGD AUA2583/1462P INN-LBA
TOM : 4 G-TUII TOM644F/642 MAN-CUN; 5 G-TUIE TOM372F/372 NCL-SFB;
11 G-TUIE TOM644F/642 NCL-CUN; 12 G-TUIE TOM372F/372 EMA-SFB;

18 G-TUIA TOM644F/642 NCL-CUN; 20 G-TUIA TOM373/742F SFB-GLA;

25 G-TUIG TOM644F/642 NCL-CUN; 27 G-TUIG TOM373/742F SFB-GLA




UAL 1 N12114 UAL36/37: N17105 UAL118/119
2 N14107 UAL36/37; N17105 UAL118/119
3 N18119 UAL36/37; N41135 UAL118/119
4 N29124 UAL36/119; N29129 UAL118/37
5 N12109 UAL36/37: N29124 UAL118/119
6 N21108 UAL36/37; N29124 UAL118/119
7 N17104 UAL36/37; N41140 UAL118/119
8 N12109 UAL36/119; N41140 UAL118/37
9 N29124 UAL36/37; N13110 UAL118/109; ©N41140 UAL108/119
10 N14120 UAL36/119; N67134 UAL118/37
11 N12116 UAL36/119; N14120 UAL118/37;
N13138 UAL108/2196 EWR-EWR 14th - due tech
12 N34137 UAL36/119; N12116 UAL118/37
13 N41135 UAL36/119; N34137 UAL118/37
14 N19117 UAL36/119; N41135 UAL118/37
15 N57111 UAL36/119; N19141 UAL118/37
16 N19130 UAL36/119; N13110 UAL118/37
17 N12116 UAL36/37 ; N19130 UAL118/119
18 N17105 UAL36/37 ; N19130 UAL118/119
19 N12114 UAL36/119; N19130 UAL118/37
20 N17126 UAL36/119; N12114 UAL118/37
21 N33103 UAL36/119; N17126 UAL118/37
22 N12116 UAL36/109; N17104 UAL118/37; N34131 UAL108/119
23 CANX UAL36/37; N34131 UAL118/119
24 N48127 UAL36/37; N17126 UAL118/119
25 N17128 UAL36/119; N19136 UAL118/37
26 N12109 UAL36/119; N17128 UAL118/37
27 N12125 UAL36/119; N12109 UAL118/37
28 N67134 UAL36/119; N12125 UAL118/37
29 N48127 UAL36/37; CANX UAL118/119
30 N18112 UAL36/119; N17104 UAL118/37
31 N17126 UAL36/119; N18112 UAL118/37
RESIDENTS : Long derelict Fk27s G-BMXD and TC-MBG were srcapped on the 12th and

14th respectively. Cel72 fuselage G-MAKL was also scrapped.

Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR861IN/1687 IBS3690/1 - IBS3690/36YC(from 26th)
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D KLM1281/2 - KLM1281/94H
BEL2065/6 BEL5SED/99H NAX4463/4 - NAX3BM/4MB
DLH962/3 DLHO9PJ/1HR NAX1354/5 - NAX54K/5JA
DLH964/5 DLH1XN/965 NAX5576/7 - NAX5576/7VY
EZS6904/3 EZS93FL/83UF THY1343/4 - THY6FQ/6PT
GWI362/3 GWI42Y/78G THY1345/6 - THY4YA/G6MA
BEE9217:8 BEE972N:2NL TOM1178:9 - TOM7CB:7TC
CFE4473:4 CFE52V:90B TOM1214:5 - TOM3YG:2CK
CFE4475:6 CFET71K:59U0 TOM1320:1 - TOMOGP:82T
CFE4477:8 CFE68P:31E TOM1454:5 - TOM7PT:7JH
CFE4479:4500 CFE74M:4500 TOM1596:7 - TOM17K:9DP
CFE4509/10 CFE26K/4510 TOM1576:7 - TOM8VG:6EG
CFE4511:2 CFE80M: 93K TOM1674:5 - TOM1PV:2AC
CFE4537:8 CFE15F:70D TOM1796:7 - TOM91C:1VJd
TOM1786:7 - TOM8FB:96W



AUGUST 2015

Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CSA672/785

CSA784/673

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



AUGUST 2015
Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8 01
8

15

22

29

EZS6904/3 01
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 01
8

15

22

29

GWI362/3 1
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1277/8 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



AUGUST 2015

Schedules (cont)

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

NAX5576/7

QTR027/8

ROU1904/5

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS2545/6

SAS4601/2

THY1343/4

1 TCJHT 2
8 TCJvA 9
TCJVB 16
TCJHM 23
TCJHL 30

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

TCJHP 5
TCJHS 12
TCJvC 19
TCJHS 26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14

14
21
28

14
21
28




AUGUST 2015

Schedules (cont)

THY1345/6 N 2 TCJYgd 3 —----- 4 TCJVF 5 TCJHK 6 —--—--- 7 TCJHM
8 ————- 9 TCJVB 10 —-—--- 11 TCJHV 12 TCJVD 13 ----- 14 TCJHK
15 --———- 16 TCJHK 17 ----- 18 TCJYG 19 TCJHP 20 ----- 21 TCJVF
22 ——-—- 23 TCJHV 24 —----—- 25 TCJHL 26 TCJHN 27 ----- 28 TCJVD

29 --———- 30 TCJvD 31 -----
UAL36 1 26123 2 12125 3 14107 4 13113 5 14107 6 17104 7 17122
(see notes) 8 14106 9 19136 10 34137 11 17104 12 58101 13 17133 14 13113

15 17126 16 13110 17 13113 18 14121 19 19136 20 48127 21 12116
22 14118 23 34131 24 13138 25 17122 26 21108 27 17105 28 12116

UAL108/9 : 1 12116 2 19117 3 29129 4 17122 5 41140 6 17128 7 58101
8 13110 9 19117 10 57111 11 34137 12 14102 13 13110 14 17122

15 57111 16 21108 17 12116 18 18119 19 12125 20 14118 21 12114

22 19136 23 14115 24 19136 25 12125 26 19130 27 17122 28 19141

UAL118 : 1 67134 2 canx 3 19136 4 67134 5 13113 6 19136 7 17104
(see notes) 8 17133 9 13113 10 19136 11 19136 12 14106 13 17104 14 17133
15 13113 16 17126 17 17126 18 13113 19 12116 20 17126 21 17126
22 67134 23 17122 24 19130 25 34137 26 41140 27 17126 28 14118

VLG7815/6 : 1 ECLVO 2 ----- 3 -——- 4 ECKKT 5 ----- 6 ECKCU 7 --—---
8 ECMBD 9 ----- 10 ECMAI 11 ECJYX 12 ----- 13 ECLVC 14 --——-
15 ECLVU 16 ----- 17 ECMAX 18 ECKDX 19 ----- 20 ECMBE 21 -----
22 ECLVB 23 ----- 24 ECLVC 25 ECMFM 26 —-—--- 27 ECKLT 28 ----—-
29 ECLLM 30 ----- 31 ECMGE
SHT8F/9Z 1 ————- 2 BZHB* 3 GBZHB 4 GBNWZ 5 GBZHA 6 --—-—-- 7 GBZHA
8 ————- 9 BNWA* 10 GBZHB 11 GBNWX 12 GBZHC 13 ----- 14 GBZHC
15 ---——- 16 BZHC* 17 GBZHC 18 GBZHA 19 GBZHC 20 ----- 21 GBZHC
22 -———- 23 BNWX* 24 GBNWB 25 GBNWX 26 GBNWA 27 ----- 28 GBNWX
29 -———- 30 BZHA* 31 GBNWV (* SHT8K/9B)
SHT8K/9B : 3 GBNWA
SHT8M/9U : 1 BNWA* 2 GBNWA 3 GBZHA 4 GBNWA 5 GBNWZ 6 GBNWZ 7 BNWA*

8 BNWX* 9 GBNWX 10 GBZHC 11 GBNWA 12 GBZHA 13 GBNWX 14 BNWZzZ*
15 BZHA* 16 GBZHA 17 GBNWA 18 GBZHB 19 GBNWX 20 GBZHB 21 BNWX*
22 BZHC* 23 GBZHB 24 GBZHC 25 GBNWZ 26 GBNWZ 27 GBNWZ 28 BNWA¥*

29 BZHB* 30 GBNWZ 31 GBNWX - n/s (* SHT8M/9V)
BAW 1 GPOWK 26 GGATN
BEE 2 OYLHC 3 GPRPB 3 OYLHC 4 OYLHC 5 ECKUL 5 OYLHC 6 ECKUL
6 OYLHC 18 GLENM 20 GLENM 21 GLENM
CFE 7 DAMGL 10 DAMGL 12 DAMGL
EZY : 6 GZAPZ 31 GEZOE 31 HBJZY
RYR : 15 EIFIP



AUGUST 2015
Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

NPT

BID
EXS

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
31
19

2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ———-- 17
23 ————- 24
30 —~——- 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ———-- 17
23 ————- 24
30 —~——- 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ———-- 17
23 ————- 24
30 —~——- 31
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ———-- 17
23 ————- 24
30 —~——- 31
2 ECFZE 3
9 ECELT 10
16 ECELT 17
23 ECFZE 24
30 —~——- 31
2 ECLAC 3
9 ECLAC 10
Plus 1

31 DCPSW

20 GPOWC
2 ————- 3
9 ————- 10
16 ————- 17
23 - ———- 24
30 —~——- 31

GNOSE
GBODY
GBODY
GBODY
canx

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
26

11
18
25

GNOSE
GBODY
GNOSE
GEGLT

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

5
12
19
26

GNOSE
GBODY
GBODY
GEGLT

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

GNOSE
GSOUL
GBODY
GEGLT

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

GBODY
GSOUL
GBODY
GEGLT



AUGUST 2015
Charters/ITs

AEA943/4
AUA2769/2770:
AZA8256/7
BGH5579/80
BGH5595/6
DTR450/1
TOM643/374F
TOM373/742F

CFE4473:4

CFE4501:2

CFE4509/10
CFE4511:2

CFE4475:
CFE4477:
CFE4537:
CFE4547:
TOM1674:
TOM686:7
TOM1796:7
TOM1786:7
TOM638:9

TOM1178:9
TOM1214:5
TOM548:9

TOM1320:1
TOM1334:5
TOM1454:5
TOM228:9

TOM1596:7
TOM1576:7

U1 0 00 00 o

SAS7103
STK4400

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3
DLH964/5
EZS6904/3
GWI362/3

CFE4473:4
CFE4475:6
CFE4477:8
CFE4509/10
CFE4511:2
CFE4537:8
TOM1178:9
TOM1214:5

WNhDNDMNMNIJWOR W

NSNdoououuobsa b WWMNMNNMNERERRPRIMNMDNDNRRRRE

EC-LYR 10
OE-LBN 8
YR-BAS 13
LZ-BHI 10
LZ-BHH 14
OY-LHB 9
G-TUIG 9
G-TUIG 10
G-LCYJ 8
G-LCYJ 8
CYD/CYG 8
G-LCYM 8
G-LCYD 9
G-LCYJ 9
G-LCYM 9
G-LCYO 14
G-FDZY 8
G-FDzY 8
G-FDzY 9
G-FDZY 9
G-FDzY 10
G-FDzY 10
G-FDzY 11
G-FDzY 11
G-FDzY 12
G-FDzY 12
G-FDzY 13
G-FDzY 13
G-FDzY 14
G-FDZY 14

DZY :AWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD
G-TAWD

17
15
20
17
21
16
16
17

15
15
15
15
le
le
16
21
15
15
le
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21

G-LCYR
AWD:DZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW
G-FDZW

LN-RPZ (fmOSL)
EI-FAW (fmDUB)

ATC Callsign
AFR861N/1687
BEL3ED/99D
BELS5ED/99H
DLHO9PJ/1HR
DLH1IXN/965
EZS93FL/83UF
GWI42Y/78G

CFE52V:90B
CFE71K:59U0
CFE68P:31E
CFE26K/4510
CFE80M: 93K
CFE15F:70D
TOM7CB:7TC
TOM3YG: 2CK

SAS7104

Flight No.
IBS3691/2

KIM1281/2
NAX4463/4
NAX1354/5
NAX5576/7
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

TOM1320:
TOM1454:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1796:
TOM1786:

<N J 0 d 30

24
22
27
24
28
23
23
24

22
22
22
22
23
23
23
28
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28

17

DZW:DZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY

31
29

31

30
30
31

29
29
29
29
30
30
30

29
29
30
30
31

LN-RRX (toOSL)

ATC Callsign

IBS3690/36YC

KLM1281/94H
NAX3BM/4MB
NAX54K/5JA
NAX5576/7VY
THY6FQ/6PT
THY4YA/6MA

TOMOGP:
TOM7PT:
TOM17K:
TOM8VG:
TOM1PV:
TOM91C:
TOM8FB:

82T
7TJH
9DP
6EG
2AC
1vJ
96w

- n/s



AUGUST 2015

NOTES

B

13 N172AJ
F-HBLC
OY-LHC

>
]
wle
©

1]
=
=
N

2]
o
H
w
Py

0Y-MUG
EC-KVD
EC-FZE

Z
L)
H
=

S
|.<
[
o0}

5 |
G
5

OE-LBN
OE-LDB
YR-BAS
OY-LHB
G-TUIG
G-TUIF

e
N
>
N B

S
2

o

H

o
ONNMOUR

a
e

N26123
N12125
N14107
N13113
N14107
N17104
N17122
N14106
N19136
N34137
N17104
N58101
N17133
N13113
N17126
N13110
N13113
N14121
N19136
N48127
N12116
N14118
N34131
N13138
N17122
N21108
N17105
N12116
N18112
N14102
N17105
N34137

UAL

CoJdJoUbd WNR

WMNNMNNMNMNMMMMNMMNMNNNRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRRERRERRE
cCwoNdoUbdWDNROOVWOIONUUMWDNREO

w
iy

AAL278/279P JFK-JFK ns - due tech.
AFR1886/HOP8071 CDG-NTE 12th - due tech.
BEE043D/840 CPH-BHX; 5 OY-LHC BEE765/43D SOU-CPH ns

BDI35A/35B KOI-BOH
NPT04N/SWT960P EMA-MAD; 15 EC-LAC NPTO4N/SWT869P EMA-LEJ
TAY025N/098X LGG-LGG ns; 29 EC-FZE TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG

AUA2769/2770 LNZ-VIE; 8 OE-LBN AUA2769/2770 LNZ-LNZ;
AUA2769/2770 VIE-LNZ; 22 OE-LDD AUA2769/2770 VIE-VIE
AZAB624P/8257 FCO-FCO

DTR450/945P BLL-DUB

TOM643/374F CUN-EMA; 3 G-TUIG TOM373/742F SFB-GLA;
TOM643/374F CUN-EMA; 10 G-TUIF TOM373/742F SFB-GLA

UAL36/37; N67134 UAL118/2064 ORD-ORD ns - due tech
UAL36/119; CANX UAL118/37
UAL36/37; N19136 UAL118/119
UAL36/119; N67134 UAL118/37
UAL36/119; N13113 UAL118/37
UAL36/119; N19136 UAL118/37
UAL36/119; N17104 UAL118/37
UAL36/37; N17133 UAL118/119
UAL36/119; N13113 UAL118/37
UAL36/37; N19136 UAL118/119
UAL36/119; N19136 UAL118/37
UAL36/119; N14106 UAL118/37
UAL36/119; N17104 UAL118/37
UAL36/119; N17133 UAL118/37
UAL36/119; N13113 UAL118/37
UAL36/37; N17126 UAL118/119
UAL36/119; N17126 UAL118/109; N12116 UAL108/37
UAL36/119; N13113 UAL118/37
UAL36/37; N12116 UAL118/119
UAL36/37; N17126 UAL118/119
UAL36/119; N17126 UAL118/37
UAL36/37; N67134 UAL118/119
UAL36/37; N17122 UAL118/119
UAL36/37; N19130 UAL118/119
UAL36/37; N34137 UAL118/119
UAL36/37; N41140 UAL118/109; N19130 UAL108/119
UAL36/37; N17126 UAL118/119
UAL36/37; N14118 UAL118/119
UAL36/37; N17105 UAL118/119
UAL36/2194 EWR-EWR ns - due tech;
UAL118/37; N18119 UAL108/119
UAL36/119; N41135 UAL118/37



SEPTEMBER 2015

Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CSA672/785

CSA784/673

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

EDW310/1

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

6
13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



SEPTEMBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

ETD27/8 01
8

15

22

29

FLI414/5 01
8

15

22

29

GWI362/3 01
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1277/8 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

AGEYK
AGEYQ
AGEYM
AGEYM

OYRCI
OYRCH
OYRCH
OYRCH

DAGWH
DAGWL
DAGWL
DAGWI

ECMBU
ECJFG
ECLKG
ECMCB

PHBGH
PHBGE
PHBGE
PHBGK

PHBXA
PHBXW
PHBGC
PHBXD

PHEZC
PHEZH
PHEZV
PHEZU

PHBXR
PHBGW
PHBXA
PHBXD

PHEZO
PHEZR
PHEZC
PHEZR

PHBXC
PHBXD
PHBXE
PHBXC

LNNHA
LNNOO
LNNOX
LNNHG

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

LNNOM
LNNHG
LNNIC
LNNGW

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

AGEYF
AGEYP
AGEYF
AGEYS

OYRCH
OYRCH
OYRCH
OYRCH

DAGWE
DAGWK
DAGWK
DAGWK

ECLYM
ECMBU
ECLUC
ECMBU

PHBGO
PHBGH
PHBXA
PHBGD

PHBXF
PHBXL
PHBXL
PHBXE

PHEZZ
PHEZZ
PHEZS
PHEZS

PHBXN
PHBGX
PHBGP
PHBGA

PHEZA
PHEZU
PHEZH
PHEZR

PHBXG
PHBXE
PHBXZ
PHBXD

LNNHB
LNNOU
LNNOU
LNNOU



SEPTEMBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

NAX3502/3

NAX4463/4

NAX5576/7

QTR027/8

ROU1904/5

SAS2513/4

SAS2541/2

SAS4601/2

THY1343/4

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



SEPTEMBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

UAL108/9 : 1
8

15

22

29

UAL118/9 01
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 01
8

15

22

29

SHT8F/9%Z : 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8M/9U : 1
8

15

22

SHT8W/9G : 9

BAW : 3
BEE : 20
CFE : 8
EZY : 1
RYR 6

Miscellaneous
REV71C/71D : 1

15
22
29

HBR BN-2 24

12

GGATS

23

GGATP

17
21
17

GLENM
GEZOH

22
25

GLENM
GEZON

EIFIT

22

EISEV

GEGLT
GNOSE
GBODY
GEGLT
GFIND
GHEBO

16
23
30

GEGLT
GNOSE
GEGLT
GFIND
GFIND

10
17
24

GBODY
GNOSE
GEGLT
GTASK

24

11
18
25

GLENM

GBODY
GEGLT
GEGLT
GFIND

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

29

GLENM

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

30

41135 7
14
21
28

14118 7
14
21
28

————— 7
14
21
28

BNWB* 7
BZHC* 14
BZHC* 21 GBNWA
BNWX* 28 GBNWA

(* SHT8K/9B)
GBZHB 7 GBNWA
GBNWB 14 GBZHB

GBNWB 21 GBZHB
GBZHB 28 GBNWX
(* SHT8M/9V)
GLENM
————— 7 GNOSE
————— 14 GBODY
————— 21 GBWLF
————— 28 GFIND



SEPTEMBER 2015

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

BID
NPT

Charters/ITs

AEA943/4
BGH5595/6
BGH5579/80

CFE4547:
CFE4473:
CFE4501:
CFE4511:
CFE4477:
CFE4537:
TOM1214:
TOM548:9
TOM1320:1
TOM1334:5
TOM1454:5
TOM228:9

TOM1596:7
TOM1576:7
TOM1674:5
TOM686:7

TOM1796:7
TOM638:9

Ul NN O

AWC783
EXS2022
HOP9050

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

N b d

NSo oo WWNNMNREREFOOOGO OLUOLO D

25

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

EC-LPQ
LZ-BHH
LZ-BHI

G-LCYP
G-LCYL
G-LCYU
G-LCYL
G-LCYL
G-LCYU
G-FDZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY
DZY :AWF
G-TAWF
AWEF:DZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY
G-FDZY

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

15

14

11
14

10
10
11
11
12
12
13
14

G—ZAPW (toGOA)
G-CELB (toVCE)
F-HBXD (fmMAD)

GBMRA 4 GBIKK
DALEF 11 GBIKG
GBMRA 18 GBIKB
GBIKM 25 GBIKG
_____ 4 —————
_____ 11 —_—————
_____ 18 —_—————
_____ 25 —————
OYMUG 4 OYPBW
OYMUG 11 OYMUG
OYPBW 18 OYPBW
OYPBW 25 OYPBW
n/s
CSTLZ 4 CSTLZ
CSTLZ 11 CSTLZ
OYSRG 18 OYSRL
CSTLZ 25 CSTLZ
Plus 2 OYSRI
ECELT 4 ECELT
ECFZE 11 ECLOF
ECLMR 18 ECLMR
ECFZE 25 ECFZE
GMANM 22 GBTPF
21 —\————- 28
18 -~ ————- 25
21 1LzZ-BHG 28
18 G-LCYJ 25
19 G-LCYS 26
19 G-LCYU 26
19 G-LCYS 26
20 G-LCYs 27
20 —-:CYT 27
15 G-FDZY 22
15 G-FDZY 22
16 G-FDzZY 23
16 G-FDzZY 23
17 G-FDzY 24
17 G-FDzY 24
18 G-FDzZY 25
18 G-FDzZY 25
19 DZY:DZZ 26
19 G-FDZ7Z 26
20 G-FDZZ 27
21 G-FDZZ 28
BEL1166 12
NAX7116 9
HOP9051 27

5 GBIKM 6 ----- 7
12 GBMRB 13 ----- 14
19 GBIKO 20 ----- 21
26 GBIKO 27 ----- 28

5 GBIKV 6 ----- 7
12 GBIKF 13 ---—-—- 14
19 GBMRA 20 ----- 21
26 GBMRC 27 ----- 28

5 ————- 6 ————- 7
12 ————- 13 ————- 14
19 ————- 20 -————- 21
26 ————- 27 --———- 28

5 ————- 6 ———- 7
12 ————- 13 ———-—- 14
19 ————- 20 -—-———- 21
26 ————- 27 --———- 28

3 OYSRL

5 ECMCL 6 ECMCL 7
12 ECMCL 13 ECMCL 14
19 ECLOF 20 ECLOF 21
26 ECMFT 27 ECMFT 28
29 GBUUP
LZ-BHH
G-LCYT
G-LCYJ
G-LCYK
G-FDzZ 29 G-FDzU
G-FDzZ 29 G-FDzU
DZZ:DZU 30 G-FDZU
G-FDzZU 30 G-FDZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU
G-FDZU

0O0-SNG (toBRU)

LN-DYV (JFK-LGW fuel stop)

F-HBXD (toMAD)



SEPTEMBER 2015

NOTES

AAL 3 N187AN AAL278/279 JFK-JFK 5th - due tech;

EDW Operated their last ZRH service on the 21st.

FLI 28 OY-RCH FLI414/1415 FAE-FAE ns - due FAE weather.
GWI 26 D-AGWF GWI362/6906 CGN-CGN 28th - due tech.

UAL 11 N17126 UAL36/119; N58101 UAL118/37;

13 N41140 UAL118/109;

14 N17105 UAL118/109;

26 N17139 UAL36/119; N41140 UAL118/37;

27 N58101 UAL118/109; N13113 UAL108/119
VIR : Operated their last LHR service on the 26th.

26 EI-EZW VIR3011/EIN995 LHR-SNN

N17139 UAL108/119;
N29129 UAL108/119;

2

2 CS-TLZ SRR6566/6565 EMA-EMA ns;
3 OY-SRL SRR6566/7877 EMA-CGN

OY-SRI SRR7805/6565 BFS-EMA;

AEA : 14 EC-IDA AEA944 TLL-MAD

Flight No. - ATC Callsign Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR861IN/1687 CFE4473:4 - CFE52V:90B
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D CFE4477:8 - CFE68P:31E
BEL2065/6 BELS5ED/99H CFE4511:2 CFE80M: 93K
DLH962/3 DLHO9PJ/1HR CFE4537:8 CFE15F:70D
DLH964/5 DLH1XN/965 TOM1214:5 TOM3YG: 2CK
GWI362/3 GWI42Y/78G TOM1320:1 TOM9GP: 82T
IBS3691/2 IBS3690/36YC TOM1454:5 TOM7PT:7JH
KLM1281/2 KLM1281/94H TOM1596:7 TOM17K:9DP
NAX4463/4 NAX3BM/4MB TOM1576:7 TOM8VG: 6EG
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA TOM1674:5 TOM1PV:2AC
NAX5576/7 NAX5576/7VY TOM1796:7 TOM91C:1VJd
THY1343/4 THY6FQ/6PT

THY1345/6 THY4YA/6MA



OCTOBER 2015

Schedules

AAL278/9

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CSA672/785

CSA784/673

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8

15
22

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

16
23

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23

10
17
24

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24
31

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21



OCTOBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

FLI414/5 01
8

15

22

29

GWI362/3 01
8

15

22

29

IBS3690/1 01
8

15

22

29

KLM1277/8 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1289/90 : 1
8

15

22

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 01
8

15

22

OYRCH
OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCI
DAGWM
DAGWG
DAGWK
DAGWP
DAGWF
ECLYE
ECLYM
ECMEG
ECMEH
ECJSK
PHBGI
PHBGR
PHBXF
PHBCE
PHKZC
canx

PHBCA
PHBXK
PHBXH
PHBXO
PHEZG
PHEZC
PHEZV
PHEZG
PHEZB
PHBXL
PHBCA
PHBXK
PHBXA
PHBXT
PHEZF
PHEZX
PHEZY
PHEXD
PHBXB
PHBXL
PHBXG
PHBGB
PHBXD
LNNOW
LNNOI
LNNOW
LNNOH
LNNOY
LNNGK
LNDYV
LNNGH
LNNGE
LNNGA



OCTOBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

NAX4463/4 01
8

15

22

NAX5576/7 : 1
8

15

22

29

IBK5344/5 : 29
QTR027/8 01
8

15

22

29

ROU1904/5 1
8

SAS2513/4 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 :0 1
8

15

22

29

SAS4601/2 :0 1
THY1343/4 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/7 01
8

15

22

29

UAL108/9 1

UAL118/9 : 1
VLG7815/6 1

SHT8F/9Z 1

11
18
25

11

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13

13
20
27

13
20
27

28

(* IBK5554/5)

A7TBCA
ATBCQ
ATBCW
BCD*

7 ATBCC
14 A7BCL
21 ATBCG
28 BCN*

(* QTR031/2)

GBZHC
GBNWZ
GBZHB
GBNWA

7 CEMWY
CGHPN
7 OYKBP
OYKAN
OYKAM
OYKAL

7 GBNWA
14
21 GBNWB
28 GBNWX

(* SHT8K/9B)



OCTOBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

SHT8M/9U

SHT8H/9C

BEE
CFE

EXS

EZY
RYR
STK

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/2704:

BCS6597/2236:

BCS2136/5
BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

EXS :
NPT016U/023Y:

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

1
8
15
22
29
15

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29
16

15
22
29

GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBNWX
BZHC#
8S/9U

7 GBNWX
14 GBNWA
21 GBNWX
28 BNWX#
$ 8L/9U)

GBZHB 2 BNWZ* 3 BZHA* 4 GBZHC 5 GBZHB 6
GBZHB 9 BZHB* 10 BNWB* 11 GBNWX 12 GBNWA 13
GBNWA 16 BNWB* 17 BNWX* 18 GBNWA 19 GBZHB 20
GBZHB 23 BNWX* 24 BNWB* 25 BNWA# 26 BNWB# 27
BZHC# 30 BNWA# 31 BZHCS - n/s (* 8M/9V #
GBZHB

GPRPC 22 GFBXB

GLENM 4 GLENM 12 GSMLA 14 GSMLA 15 GSMLA 20
GSMLA

GJZHB 9 GJZHB 10 GJZHB 11 GJZHB 12 GJZHB 13
GJZHB 16 GJZHB 17 GJZHB 18 GJZHB 19 GJZHB 20
GEZOU 5 GEZOT 12 GEZOF 16 GEZOO

EISEV

GZAPZ

GBMRH 2 GBIKM 3 GBIKP 4 ----- 5 GBIKJ 6
GBIKO 9 GBMRA 10 GBMRJ 11 ---—-—- 12 GBIKJ 13
GBMRF 16 GBMRG 17 GBIKU 18 ---—-—- 19 GBIKM 20
GBIKK 23 GBIKO 24 GBIKC 25 ---—-—- 26 BIKJ* 27
BMRI* 30 BIKV* 31 GBMRJ# (* BCS2134/5
————— 2 -——— 3 GBIKU 4 -~ ——— 5 ———- 6
————— 9 -—--——- 10 GBMRC 11 - -\ ——- 12 -———- 13
————— 16 -———- 17 GBIKG 18 - ———— 19 ————— 20
————— 23 --——-- 24 GBIKJ 25 --—-—-—- 26 - -———- 27
————— 30 -————- 31 GBIKC

OYMUG 2 OYPBW 3 --—-—- 4 ————- 5 OYMUG 6
OYPBW 9 OYMUG 10 —----—- 11 -————- 12 OYMUG 13
OYPBW 16 OYMUG 17 —----—- 18 -~ ———- 19 OYPBW 20
OYMUG 23 OYMUG 24 ----—- 25 ————- 26 OYMUG 27
OYPBW 30 OYMUG 31 —--—- - n/s

CSTLZ 2 CSTLZ 3 ——-——- 4 ————- 5 OYSRH 6
OYSRH 9 OYSRK 10 —----—- 11 -————- 12 OYSRO 13
OYSRF 16 OYSRI 17 —----—- 18 -~ ———- 19 OYSRH 20
OYSRJ 23 OYSRI 24 - --——- 25 ————- 26 OYSRH 27
OYSRN 30 OYSRG 31 —--—-

ECFZE 2 ECFZE 3 ECLMR 4 ECLMR 5 ECLMR 6
ECLMR 9 ECFZE 10 ECLOF 11 ECLOF 12 ECLOF 13
ECMCL 16 ECMEO 17 ECMCK 18 ECMCK 19 ECMCK 20
ECFZE 23 ECLMR 24 ECLOF 25 ECLOF 26 ECLOF 27
ECLOF 30 ECLOF 31 ECMFT

GZAPW 17 GZAPW

GMANO 13 GMANO 20 GMANO 27 GMANO

GFIND 2 GFIND 3 --——- 4 ————- 5 GBODY 6
GEGLT 9 GEGLT 10 ---—-—- 11 -————- 12 GSOUL 13
dvPIK 16 GSOUL 17 ----- 18 -~ ———- 19 GBODY 20
GBODY 23 GMAPP 24 --——- 25 ————- 26 GBODY 27
GEGLT 30 GEGLT 31 --—-—-

GSMLA 22

14
21

GJZHB
GJZHB

GBIKzZ 7
GBIKK 14
GBIKzZ 21
BMRB* 28

GSMLA

GJZHB
GJZHB

GBIKK
GBIKF
GBMRJ
BIKB¥*

# BCS2134/7)

GSOUL 7
GSOUL 14
GBODY 21
GEGLT 28

GEGLT
GSOUL
GBODY
GEGLT



OCTOBER 2015

Charters/ITs
CFE4473:4 3 G-LCYU 10 G-LCYK 17 G-LCYS 24 G-LCYP 31 G-LCYP
CFE4501:2 3 G-LCYU 10 G-LCYR 17 G-LCYU 24 --—--- 31 —~——--
TOM1454:5 1 G-FDZU 8 G-FDZU 15 DZU:AWU 22 G-TAWU 29 G-TAWU
TOM228:9 1 G-FDZU 8 G-FDZU 15 G-TAWU 22 G-TAWU 29 G-TAWU
TOM1596:7 2 G-FDZU 9 G-FDZU 16 G-TAWU 23 G-TAWU 30 G-TAWU
TOM1576:7 2 G-FDZU 9 G-FDZU 16 G-TAWU 23 G-TAWU 30 G-TAWU
TOM1674:5 3 G-FDZU 10 G-FDZU 17 G-TAWU 24 G-TAWU 31 G-TAWU
TOM686:7 3 G-FDZU 10 G-FDZU 17 G-TAWU 24 G-TAWU 31 G-TAWU
TOM1796:7 4 G-FDZU 11 G-FDZU 18 G-TAWU 25 G-TAWU
TOM638:9 5 G-FDZU 12 G-FDZU 19 G-TAWU 26 G-TAWU
TOM1214:5 6 G-FDZU 13 G-FDZU 20 G-TAWU 27 G-TAWU
TOM1264:5 6 G-FDZU 13 G-FDZU 20 G-TAWU 27 G-TAWU
TOM1320:1 7 G-FDZU 14 G-FDZU 21 G-TAWU 28 G-TAWU
TOM1334:5 7 G-FDZU 14 G-FDZU 21 G-TAWU 28 G-TAWU
DLH2574 5 D-AIZC (fmMUC) DLH2575 : 8 D-AIPD (toMuUC)
EXS2023 7 G-CELJ (fmVCE) EXS542 : 24 G-GDFJ (fmLPA - NCLdiv)
HOP9046 2 F-HBXD (fmBRU) HOP9047 : 4 F-HBXA (toBRU)
NAX3607 : 2 LN-NGA (DUB-CPH medical diwv)
VLG901P/902P: 6 EC-MFM (fm/toBCN)
NOTES
AAL 1 N198AA AAL278 diverted to YYR en-route JFK-EDI. Flight cancelled.

Operated their last JFK service on the 24th.
BEE From 25th, NEW scheduled service to Liverpool.
BEL 15 OO-DWG BEL2065/9066 BRU-BRU ns - due tech.
csa 17 OK-REQ CSA784/785 PRG/RZE-RZE/PRG (no CSA672/3 LCJ flight).
IBK From 29th, NEW scheduled service to Malaga.
NAX From 25th, Tenerife schedule transferred to IBK prefix.
ROU Operated their last Toronto service on the 14th.
SAS Operated their last Oslo service on the 4th.

22 OY-KBT SAS2513/9101 CPH-CPH ns - due tech.
UAL 2 N33132 UAL36/119 EWR-ORD;  N26123 UAL118/37 ORD-EWR;

3 N14106 UAL118/109 EWR-EWR; N29129 UAL108/119 EWR-ORD

VLG 6 EC-MEQ VLG781D/7816 GLA-BCN - had diverted to GLA as VLG7815
BCS 1 G-BMRH BCS2134/853 EMA-EMA ns
NPT : 10 G-JMCV NPTO04N/BCS891P EMA-BSL
TAY 8 EC-LMR TAY025N/493P:497P/026H LGG-SNN:SNN-LGG;

13 EC-MCL TAY025N/385P:478P/026H LGG-LTN:AMS-LGG



OCTOBER 2015

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH962/3

DLH964/5

GWI362/3

IBS3690/1
KLM1281/2
NAX4463/4
NAX1354/5
NAX5576/7
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

CFE4473:
TOM1214:
TOM1264:
TOM1320:
TOM1454:
TOM1596:
TOM1576:
TOM1674:
TOM1796:

~N O JJ 0= OO

ATC Callsign
AFR861N/1687
AFR1486/1487
AFR1886/1887
BEL3ED/99D
BEL5ED/99H
DLHO9PJ/1HR
DLH1XN/965
GWI42Y/78G
IBS3690/36YC
KLM1281/94H
NAX3BM/4MB
NAX54K/5JA
NAX5576/7VY
THY6FQ/6PT
THY4YA/6MA

CFE52V:90B
TOM3YG: 2CK
TOM8MX : 6JG
TOMOGP:82T
TOM7PT:7JH
TOM17K: 9DP
TOM8VG: 6EG
TOM1PV:2AC
TOM91C:1VJ

(AFR197F/691M from 25th)
(AFR316N/827W from 25th)
(AFR622E/877N from 25th)

(DLH962/963 from 25th)
(DLH4TT/965 from 25th)
(GWI78P/91R from 25th)

(KILM1281/947 from 25th)
(IBK5554/5555 from 25th)

(THY5KS/3AM from 25th)
(THY1HC/5LG from 25th)



NOVEMBER 2015

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CSA672/785

CSA784/673

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8

FLI414/5

OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCH
OYRCH

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

OYRCI
OYRCI
OYRCH
OYRCH

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



NOVEMBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

GWI362/3

IBS3690/1

KLM1277/8

KLM1279/80

KLM1281/2

KLM1285/6

KLM1293/76

IBK5344/5

IBK5554/5

NAX1354/5

NAX3502/3

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29

LNNHD 4
LNNHC 11
LNNOX 18
LNNGP 25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

LNNGA 5
LNNGD 12
LNDYZ 19
LNNGF 26

LNNGH
LNNGA
LNDYZ
LNNGD



NOVEMBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

QTR031/2 : 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2513/4 1
8

15

22

29

SAS2541/2 1
8

15

22

29

THY1345/6 1
8

15

22

29

UAL36/7 1
8

15

22

29

VLG7815/6 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8B/9F ¢ 17
SHT8F/9Z 1
8

15

22

29

SHT8G/ 9K : 20
SHT8S/9U 1
8

15

22

29

11
10
14
30

CFE
EZY
RYR
STK

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D : 1

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

16
23
30

12
12

GBNWA
GBZHC
GBNWX
GBZHC
GBNWB

GBZHB
GBZHB
GBZHC
GBNWZ
GBNWB

GSMLA
GEZOX

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

10
17
24

19
30

GBNWB
GBNWZ
GBNWZ
GBNWB

GBZHB
GBNWA
GBNWB
GBZHA
n/s

GSMLA
HBJXB

15

EIFIZ

20

EIFIV

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25
26

30

GBZHC
GBZHC
GBZHB
GBNWZ

GBNWZ
GBNWX
GBNWB
GBNWZ

GSMLA

EIFOB

canx

GSOUL
GEGLT
GFIND
GFIND

10
17
24

GTASK
GEGLT
GEGLT
GFIND

11
18
25

GSOUL
GEGLT
GEGLT
GFIND

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

GBZHA 6
GBZHA 13
GBNWX 20
GBZHA 27

13
20
27

GSOUL 6
GBODY 13
GEGLT 20
GFIND 27

TCJHM
TCJHU

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

JVG*

(* THY1343/4)

41140
19117
19141
13113

ECLRM
ECLQJ
ECMER
ECLLJ

GBZHC
GBNWZ
GBNWA
GBNWX

GBNWB
GBZHC
GBNWB
GBZHB

7
14
21
28

7
14
21
28

14
21
28

7
14
21
28

29124
41135
33103
17104

GBZHC
GBNWB
GBZHB
GBZHC

BZHA¥*
BNWX*
BNWZ*
BZHC*

(* SHT8L/9U)

GSOUL
GFIND
GEGLT
GFIND



NOVEMBER 2015

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

15
16
17
19
20
21

G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
—canx-

22
23
24
26
27
28

G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
G-FDZJ
—canx-

Cargo/Mail
BCS2134/5 1 - 2 GBMRC 3
8 ———- 9 GBMRA 10
15 ————- 16 GBIKP 17
22 ————- 23 GBIKP 24
29 - ———- 30 GBMRE
BCS2136/5 1 - 2 ———- 3
8 —\———- 9 —\———- 10
15 - ———- 16 ————- 17
22 ————- 23 ————- 24
29 - ———- 30 —~——-
BDI29B/29C : 1 ———- 2 OYMUG 3
8 ———- 9 OYPBW 10
15 - ———- 16 canx 17
22 -————- 23 OYPBW 24
29 - ———- 30 OYMUG =
SRR6566/5 : 1 ———- 2 OYSRH 3
8 —\———- 9 CSTLZ 10
15 ————- 16 OYSRK 17
22 -————- 23 CSTLZ 24
29 - ———- 30 CSTLZ
TAY : 1l ECMFT 2 ECMFT 3
8 ECMCL 9 ECMCL 10
15 ECMCK 16 ECMCK 17
22 ECMHR 23 ECMHR 24
29 ECMEO 30 ECMEO
BID3A/3B : 8 ———- 9 DCSAL 10
15 ————- 16 DCSAL 17
22 -———- 23 DCSAL 24
29 ————- 30 DCSAL -~
NPT016U/023Y: 1 --——- 2 ————- 3
8 —\———- 9 —\———- 10
15 -~ ———- 16 —~———- 17
22 -———- 23 - ———- 24
29 ————- 30 ~——-
NPT 11 GJMCU
Charters/ITs
TOM1796:7 1 G-TAWU 8 G-FDZJ
TOM1130:1 2 AWU:-- 9 G-FDZJ
TOM1256:7 3 G-FDZJ 10 G-FDzJ
TOM1442:3 5 G-FDZJ 12 G-FDzJ
TOM1552:3 6 G-FDZJ 13 G-FDZJ
TOM618:9 10 --:AWJ 14 -canx-
AFR1472 3 F-HBXN (ABZdiv)
CFE7038 8 (
EZY6900 1 (
KLM1545 2 PH-EZP (LBAdiv)
SAS1545 17 OY-KFA (MANdiv)
SAS4615 3 LN-RPT (ABZdiv)
STK4500 7 EI-FCZ (toSNN - Rugby)

G-LCYL (Local - Northern Lights)
G-EZBF (Local - Fear of Flying)

6 GBIKZ
13 GBIKG
20 GBMRD
27 GBIKK

7 DALEF*
14 DALEC*
21 DALEA*
28 DALEH*

(* BCS2134/7)

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

29
30 G-FDZJ

7 GBMRA
14 GBIKP
GBIKP
GBMRG

14
21
28

14
21
28



NOVEMBER 2015

NOTES

BAW : 11 G-BZHB SHT8S/BAW9270 LHR-LHR 13th - due tech.
EZY : From 2nd, NEW scheduled service to Stuttgart.
QTR : 30 A7-BCR QTR031/3252 DOH-DOH ns - due tech.
RYR : From 6th, NEW scheduled service to Copenhagen.
UAL : 7 N29124 UAL36/2166 EWR-EWR ns

BDI : 3 OY-MUG BDIEE/ZQC INV-INV ns;
5 0Y-MUG BDI29B/29A ABZ-ABZ ns
SRR : 10 CS-TLZ SRR6566/7823 EMA-CGN 18th;

4 OY-MUG BDI20D/29C INV-INV ns;
OY-SRJ SRR7820/6565 CGN-EMA;

TOM : 2 G-FDZJ TOM1256F/1256 LTN-TFS ns; 10 G-TAWJ TOM619/732F SSH-SSH 12th

Flight No. - ATC Callsign
AFR1686/7 - AFR197F/691M
AFR1486/7 - AFR316N/827W
AFR1886/7 - AFR622E/877N
BEL2063/4 - BEL3ED/99D
BEL2065/6 - BELS5ED/99H
DLH964/5 - DLH4TT/965
GWI362/3 - GWI78P/91R
IBK5554/5 - IBK5554/5EN (from 26th)
IBS3691/2 - IBS3690/36YC
KLM1281/2 - KLM1281/94%
NAX1354/5 NAX54K/5JA
THY1343/4 THY5KS/3AM
THY1345/6 THY1HC/5LG
TOM1796:7 TOM5SML:1TB
TOM1130:1 TOM50G: 6PT
TOM1256:7 TOM7GD:9TP
TOM1442:3 TOMOHC:61Y
TOM1552:3 TOM46V:8VD



DECEMBER 2015

Schedules

AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7

AFR1886/7

BEL2063/4

BEL2065/6

CSA672/785

CSA784/673

DLH962/3

DLH964/5

ETD27/8

FLI414/5

GWI362/3

IBS3690/1

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
15
22
29
15

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
18
25

18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
19
26

19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
20
27

20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

DAGWQ
DAGWS
DAGWC
DAGWC

ECMCB
ECLRG
ECJSK
ECLUC

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



DECEMBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

KLM1277/8 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1279/80 : 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1281/2 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1285/6 1
8

15

22

29

KLM1293/76 : 1
8

15

22

29

IBK5344/5 1
8

15

22

29

IBK5554/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX1354/5 1
8

15

22

29

NAX3502/3 1
8

15

22

29

QTR031/2 1
8

15

22

SAS2513/4 01

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

11
18
25

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

12
19
26

ATBCI
ATBCA
ATBCF
AT7BCR

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

6
13
20
27

LNDYK
LNDYB
LNDYC
LNDYO

LNNHA
LNDYW
LNNGN
LNNHF

ATBCE
ATBCE
A7BCR
ATBCF

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28

14
21
28



DECEMBER 2015

Schedules (cont)

SAS2541/2

THY1345/6

UAL36/7

VLG7815/6

SHT8F/9Z

SHT8A/14P
SHT8S/9U

CFE
EZY
RYR
STK

Miscellaneous

REV71C/71D

1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
1
8
15
22
29
22
1
8
15
22
29

15
22
29

GFIND 2
GFIND 9
GSOUL 16
GBODY 23
GEGLT 30

GFIND
GFIND
GSOUL
GBODY
canx

10
17
24
31

GFIND
GFIND
GSOUL
GFIND
GEGLT

11
18
25

16

11
18
25

GBZHA 5
GBZHC 12

GBZHC
canx
n/s

GSMLA

GBODY
GFIND
GSOUL
canx

19
26

12
19
26

BNWM*
BNWI¥*
BNWY*
BNWB*

13
20
27

LNRNW
LNRCT
LNRGE
LNRGH

TCJIYE
TCJHO
TCJIYE
TCJIYE

7 TCJHR*
14 TCJYO*
21 TCJYPpP*
28 TCJHT*

(* THY1343/4)

14118
19141
12109
17126

GBZHB
GBNWZ

7 14106
14 14118
21 34131
28 17126

7 ————-
14
21
28

7 GBZHC
14
21
28

7 GBZHC
14 GBNWM

GBNWY 21
GBZHA 28

GBNWX
GBNWZ

(* SHT8L/9U)

GTURF
GEGLT
GBODY
canx



DECEMBER 2015

Cargo/Mail

BCS2134/5

BCS2136/5

BDI29B/29C

SRR6566/5

TAY

BID3A/3B

NPT016U/023Y:

Charters/ITs

AUA2583/4
CFEA4547:
CFE4477:
EXS2127:
TOM1256:
TOM1356:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1640:
TOM1130:

PR RPRWWNJ00 o0

BAW7031:2
BCY360/1
BMR8239/40
TOM1672:3

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22
29

15
22

15
22
29

20

4
30
12

GBIKB
GBIKU
GBMRH
canx

(* BCS2134/7)

GBIKK 2 GBIKZ 3 GBIKP 4 GBMRE 5 DALEE* 6 —— 17
GBIKG 9 GBMRB 10 GBIKG 11 GBMRG 12 DALED* 13 ---- 14
GBIKC 16 GBIKP 17 GBMRB 18 GBIKO 19 DALEG* 20 ---- 21
GBMRB 23 GBIKX 24 GBIKO 25 canx 26 canx 27 ---- 28
GBMRE 30 GBIKO 31 GBMRD
————— 2 --—-— 3 -—-—- 4 -———- 5 GBIKJ 6 ———— 17
————— 9 -- - ——10 - -—-———- 11 ----- 12 GBIKP 13 ---——- 14
————— 16 -—-— 17 -————- 18 -———-- 19 GBIKF 20 —-———— 21
————— 23 -~——— 24 ———- 25 -————- 26 canx 27 ----- 28
————— 30 --——— 31 ———-
OYPBW 2 OYPBW 3 OYMUG 4 canx 5 ————- 6 ———— 7
OYPBW 9 OYMUG 10 OYMUG 11 canx 12 --—-—-- 13 ————- 14
OYMUG 16 OYMUG 17 OYMUG 18 OYMUG 19 --—-—-—- 20 —\———- 21
OYPBW 23 OYMUG 24 canx 25 canx 26 —--—-—-—- 27 —-———- 28
canx 30 OYMUG 31 canx - n/s
LZ/RL 2 CSTLZ 3 CSTLZ 4 CSTLZ 5 --———- 6 ———- 7
CSTLZ 9 CSTLZ 10 OYSRH 11 CSTLZ 12 -———- 13 ————- 14
CSTLZ 16 CSTLZ 17 CSTLZ 18 CSTLZ 19 - - ——- 20 -\ ———- 21
CSTLZ 23 CSTLZ 24 CSTLZ 25 canx 26 —-———- 27 -———- 28
CSTLZ 30 CSTLZ 31 CSTLZ
ECFZE 2 ECFZE 3 ECFZE 4 ECMID 5 ECMFT 6 ECMFT 7
ECFZE 9 ECFZE 10 ECFZE 11 ECFZE 12 ECLOF 13 ECLOF 14
ECFZE 16 ECMHR 17 ECFZE 18 ECFZE 19 ECMFT 20 ECMFT 21
ECFZE 23 ECFZE 24 ECLMR 25 canx 26 canx 27 ----- 28
ECFZE 30 ECFZE 31 ECFZE
DCSAL 2 DCSAL 3 DCSAL 4 canx 5 ———- 6 ———- 7
DCSAL 9 DCSAL 10 canx 11 DCCCC 12 --———- 13 ————- 14
DCCCC 16 DCCCC 17 DCCCC 18 DCccCc 19 —-———- 20 —\———- 21
DCCCC 23 DCCCC - n/s
GMANO 2 canx 3 GBUUP 4 GMANO 5 GMANO 6 —-———- 7
GMANO 9 GMANO 10 GMANO 11 GMANO 12 GMANO 13 —-—-———- 14
GBTPE 16 GMANO 17 GMANO 18 GMANO 19 GMANO 20 ---—-—- 21
GMANO 23 GMANO 24 GMANO 25 canx 26 canx 27 ---—- 28
canx 30 canx 31 GMANO
—————— 12 -————- 19 -————- 26 OE-LDB
—————— 12 ————- 19 G-LCYL 26 G-LCYU
—————— 13 -~——— 20 --————- 27 G-LCYO
—————— 13 -———- 20 --————- 27 G-CEILX
G-FDZJ 8 G-FDZJ 15 G-FDZF 22 G-TAWL 29 G-TAWL
—————— 9 —————- 16 —————- 23 G-TAWL 30 G-TAWL
G-FDZJ 10 G-FDzZJ 17 DZF:DZT 24 G-TAWL 31 G-TAWL
G-FDZJ 11 G-FDZF 18 G-FDZT 25 G-TAWL
—————— 12 - ————- 19 G-FDZT 26 G-TAWL
—————— 12 - ————- 19 G-FDZT 26 G-TAWL
G-FDZJ 14 G-FDZF 21 DZT:AWL 28 G-TAWL
G-LCYM (to:fmGVA)
EI-RJB (fm/toDUB - GLAdiv) ns
G-RJXM (FAB-NCL/FAB) Dep2Jan

(

G-FDZF (to: fmKTT)



DECEMBER

2015

NOTES

AFR :

BEL

BCS
NPT

SRR :

TAY

AUA :
TOM :

27
16

26
10

F-HBLA
F-HBLG
OO0-DWK

D-ALEE
G-BUUP
G-MANO
CS-TLZ
EC-MID
EC-LMR

OE-LDB
G-FDZJ

Flight No.
AFR1686/7

AFR1486/7
AFR1886/7
BEL2063/4
BEL2065/6
DLH964/5

EZS6918/7
GWI362/3

IBK5554/5
IBS3691/2
KLM1281/2
NAX1354/5
THY1343/4
THY1345/6

TOM1130:
TOM1256:
TOM1356:
TOM1442:
TOM1552:
TOM1660:
TOM1640:

PR wwdJd-

AFR1886/HOP8070 CDG-CFE 8th - due tech;
AFR1686/HOP8170 CDG-CDG ns
BEL2065/9966 BRU-BRU ns - due tech.

BCS2134/870P EMA-LEJ ns
NPT016U/061P STN-NCL;
NPT016E/016P NCL-STN - had div'd to NCL as NPT016U.

SRR6566 EMA-BFS;

OY-SRL SRR7806/6565 CGN-EMA

TAY025N/493P:478P/026H LGG-SNN:AMS-LGG;

TAY025N/950E LGG-EXT;

31 EC-FZE TAY025N/025P LGG-LGG

AUA2583P/2584 VIE-INN

TOM1443/9004P ACE-LGW ns;

ATC Callsign
AFR197F/691M
AFR316N/827W
AFR622E/877N
BEL3ED/99D
BELS5ED/99H
DLH4TT/965
EZS16DB/23CF
GWI78P/91R
IBK5554/5EN
IBS3690/36YC
KLM1281/947
NAX54K/5JA
THY5KS/3AM
THY1HC/5LG

TOM50G: 6PT
TOM7GD: 9TP
TOM79C:1CY
TOMOHC:61Y
TOM4 6V :8VD
TOM33A:1661
TOM1XE:8HJ

11 G-FDZF TOM9003P/1552 LGW-TFS



